

Replacement Units & Parts

GEAR PRODUCT LISTING 2014

Your Source for High Quality
Gear Pumps, Motors and Parts



Contents

	Section	Page
Product Listing	Bearing Pumps & Motors	3
	Dump Pumps	3
	Bushing Pumps	4
	Specialty Pumps	4
	Dry Valve Pumps	5
	Unloader Pumps	5
	Winch Motors	5
	Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing	6

All Items listed are Metaris manufactured; OEM and reference part numbers are displayed for reference purposes only. Metaris and Hydraulex Global are not affiliated or authorized by the OEMs. Prices subject to change without notice.

General

Bearing Pumps & Motors

Gear Size	1/2"	3/4"	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"	2 3/4"	3"
	05	07	10	12	15	17	20	22	25	27	30
Series											
MHP15	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MHM15	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MHP20	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MHM20	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MHP25	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM25	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP30	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM30	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP31	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM31	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP37	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	P.O.R
MHM37	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	P.O.R
MHP50	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM50	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP51	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM51	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP75	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHM75	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHP76	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHM76	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R

NOTE: TANDEM AND PIGGYBACK UNITS ARE PRICED BY ADDING THE SINGLE UNIT PRICES

*** EXAMPLE: TANDEM UNITS: MHP51 (1 1/2") @ P.O.R + MHP51 (1") @ P.O.R = P.O.R

*** EXAMPLE: PIGGYBACK UNITS: MHP75 1" @ P.O.R + MHP50 2" @ P.O.R = P.O.R

Dump Pumps

Gear Size	1/2"	3/4"	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"	2 3/4"	3"
	05	07	10	12	15	17	20	22	25	27	30
Series											
MH101C	***	***	***	***	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***
MH102C	***	***	***	***	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***
MH101G	***	***	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MH102G	***	***	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***	***	***

P.O.R - Price on Request

General

Bushing Pumps & Motors

Gear Size	1/2"	3/4"	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"
	05	07	10	12	15	17	20	22	25
Series									
MHP315	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM315	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP330	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHM330	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP350	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHM350	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHP365	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHM365	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R

NOTE: TANDEM AND PIGGYBACK UNITS ARE PRICED BY ADDING THE SINGLE UNIT PRICES
 *** EXAMPLE: TANDEM UNITS: MHP350 (1 1/2") @ P.O.R + MHP350 (1") @ P.O.R + = P.O.R

Specialty Pumps & Motors

ML 51 Bi-rotational Gear Pump & Motor Combination	List Price (U.S. - \$)
B Mount (2/4 Bolt) NPT or O'Ring	
Available with Type 1 Front Cover or Type 2 Front Cover (Compact version similar to Permco® P5151 Series)	P.O.R
*OPTIONAL Built-in Adjustable Relief Valve	P.O.R

MK 20 Bi-rotational Gear Pump & Motor Combination	List Price (U.S. - \$)
B Mount (2/4 Bolt) NPT or O'Ring	P.O.R
(4, 6, 8, 11, 13, 15 & 17 gpm)	

WFD2.0 Heavy Duty Dual Pressure Pump for Dump and Live Floor Applications	List Price (U.S. - \$)
Complete w/Air Shift and mounting hardware	P.O.R

Permco® is a registered trademark of Permco, Inc.

General

Dry Valve Pumps

Gear Size	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"	2 3/4"	3"
	10	12	15	17	20	22	25	27	30
Series									
MHP50** - w/o Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP50 - w/ Dry Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP51** - w/o Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP51 - w/ Dry Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***
MHP75** - w/o Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHP75 - w/ Dry Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHP76** - w/o Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R
MHP76 - w/ Dry Valve	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R

** Standard Unit (w/o Valve) assembled for Dry Valve Application

Unloader Pumps

Gear Size	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"	2 3/4"	3"
	10	12	15	17	20	22	25	27	30
Series									
MHP76U	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R

Winch Motors

Gear Size	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"	1 3/4"	2"	2 1/4"	2 1/2"	2 3/4"	3"
	10	12	15	17	20	22	25	27	30
Series									
MHWM31-CD25	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	***	***	***	***
MHWM51-CD 7	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***
MHWM51-CD25	***	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	P.O.R	***	***
MHWM75-CD7	***	***	***	***	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R	P.O.R

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M302-1133-001	A15-50-00500	MH15 SHAFT CONNECTOR CD1
M302-1134-002	A15-50-00249	MH15 SHAFT 15 TOOTH SPLINE CD19
M302-1134-004	A15-50-00169	MH15 SHAFT .750 DIA. KD CD17
M302-1134-005	A15-50-00161	MH15 SHAFT .750 DIA. KD
M302-1134-013	A15-50-00164	MH15 SHAFT .750 DIA. KD XL CD32
M302-1134-016	A15-50-00121	MH15 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD CD2
M302-1134-019	A15-50-00111	MH15 SHAFT 5/8 DIA.KD.5 NF THD CD13
M302-1134-021	A15-50-00129	MH15 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD CD8
M302-1134-025	A15-50-00127	MH15 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD
M302-1134-026	A15-50-00131	MH15 SHAFT .999 DIA. KD CD11
M302-1134-027	A15-50-00134	MH15 SHAFT .999 DIA. KD XL CD18
M302-1134-028	A15-50-00221	MH15 SHAFT 13 TOOTH SPLINE CD13
M302-1134-032	A15-50-00124	MH15 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD
M302-1134-039	A15-50-00211	MH15 SHAFT 9 TOOTH SPLINE CD96
M302-2805-000	A15-50-05000	MH15 GEAR SET - 1/2" CD1
M302-2807-000	A15-50-07000	MH15 GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M302-2810-000	A15-50-10000	MH15 GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M302-2812-000	A15-50-12000	MH15 GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M302-2815-000	A15-50-15000	MH15 GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M302-2817-000	A15-50-17000	MH15 GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M302-2820-000	A15-50-20000	MH15 GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M302-3100-100	A15-22-00000	MH15 PORT END COVER(BLANK)
M302-5025-201	A15-10-21210	MH15 SEC 2 BOLT A PILOT CD1
M302-5025-202	A15-10-21221	MH15 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD7
M302-5035-201	A15-10-21420	MH15 SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD00
M302-5035-203	A15-10-21430	MH15 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD3
M302-5045-201	A15-10-21650	MH15 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD2
M302-5095-201	A15-10-21100	MH15 SEC PAD MOUNTING CD9
M302-7300-100	A15-40-00000	MH15 BEARING CARRIER(BLANK)
M302-8005-100	A15-32-05000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M302-8005-116	A15-32-05221	MH15 GEAR HSG 3/4" NPT X 3/4" NPT
M302-8007-100	A15-32-07000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M302-8010-100	A15-32-10000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M302-8010-126	A15-32-10301	MH15 GEAR HSG 1" NPT X BLANK
M302-8010-218	A15-32-10323	MH15 GEAR HSG 1"X 3/4" sf
M302-8012-100	A15-32-12000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4"BLANK
M302-8015-100	A15-32-15000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M302-8017-100	A15-32-17000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M302-8017-116	A15-32-17221	MH15 GEAR HSG 3/4" X 3/4" NPT
M302-8020-100	A15-32-20000	MH15GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M303-1135-001	A25-50-00121	MH25 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD CD30
M303-1135-002	A25-50-00791	MH25 SHAFT 1.1096 DIA. 6CD30
M303-1135-004	A25-50-00222	MH25 SHAFT .873 DIA. 13 T T2 CD48
M303-1135-006	A25-50-00721	MH25 SHAFT .873 DIA.SPLINED (6T),T1
M303-1135-009	A25-50-00171	25X SHAFT .9846 DIA KEYED, T1
M303-1135-011	A25-50-00132	MH25 SHAFT .9996 DIA. KD T2 CD 47
M303-1135-012	A25-50-00131	MH25 SHAFT .9996 DIA. KDCD43
M303-1135-013	A25-50-00772	25X SHAFT .9846 DIA SPLINE (6T), T2
M303-1135-015	A25-50-00122	MH25 SHAFT .8745 DIA. KD T2 CD45
M303-1135-019	A25-50-00133	MH25 SHAFT .999 DIA. KD GROOVED,T3
M303-1135-021	A25-50-00241	MH25 SHAFT 1.248 DIA.14 T CD7
M303-1135-022	A25-50-00162	25X SHAFT .7495 DIA KEYED, T2
M303-1135-023	A25-50-00141	MH25 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KDCD11
M303-1135-028	A25-50-00221	MH25 SHAFT .873 DIA. 13 T CD25
M303-1135-029	A25-50-00142	MH25 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD T2 CD61
M303-1135-030	A25-50-00124	MH25 SHAFT .8745 DIA. KD CD38
M303-1135-031	A25-50-00129	MH25 SHAFT .8745 DIA. KD XL CD38
M303-1135-032	A25-50-00151	MH25 SHAFT 1.1247 DIA. KD CD2
M303-1135-035	A25-50-00751	MH25 SHAFT 1.120 DIA.SPLINED(6T),T1
M303-1135-040	A25-50-00172	25X SHAFT .9846 DIA KEYED, T2
M303-1135-048	A25-50-00291	MH25 SHAFT .892 DIA.SPLINED(12T),T1
M303-1135-049	A25-50-00143	MH25 SHAFT 1.1249 DIA. KD T3 CD73
M303-1135-057	A25-50-00759	25X SHAFT 1.120 DIA SPLINED(6T), T1
M303-1135-058	A25-50-00731	MH25 SHAFT .9997 DIA.SPLINED(6T),T1
M303-1135-062	A25-50-00242	25X SHAFT 1.248 DIA SPLINED(14T),T2
M303-1135-066	A25-50-00362	MH25 SHAFT TAPPERED T2 CD**
M303-1135-072	A25-50-00722	25X SHAFT .873 DIA SPLINED (6T), T2
M303-1135-901	A25-50-00127	SHAFT SPL CD 30 KYD W/METRIC THREAD
M303-2805-000	A25-50-05000	MH25GEAR SET - 1/2" CD1
M303-2807-000	A25-50-07000	MH25GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M303-2810-000	A25-50-10000	MH25GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M303-2812-000	A25-50-12000	MH25GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M303-2815-000	A25-50-15000	MH25GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M303-2817-000	A25-50-17000	MH25GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M303-2820-000	A25-50-20000	MH25GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M303-2822-000	A25-50-22000	MH25GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M303-2825-000	A25-50-25000	MH25GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M303-2827-000	A25-50-27000	GEAR SET - MH25X - 2-3/4"
M303-3100-100	A25-22-00000	MH25PORT END COVER(BLANK)
M303-5011-202	A25-10-21100	MH25SEC PAD MOUNTING CD00
M303-5011-401	A25-10-41101	25 PAD MNT MOTOR W/DRAIN T1 SEC
M303-5011-403	A25-10-41190	25 PAD MNT MOTOR W/DRAIN T1 SEC
M303-5011-404	A25-10-41102	25 PAD MNT MOTOR W/DRAIN T1 SEC
M303-5012-201	A25-10-23100	MH25SEC PAD MOUNT T3 CD00
M303-5021-203	A25-10-21221	MH25SEC 2 BOLT B PILOT CD97
M303-5021-204	A25-10-21231	MH25SEC 2 BOLT C PILOT CD98
M303-5021-402	A25-10-41221	25 2 BLT B W/2 DRAINS@11PM&1PM SEC
M303-5021-403	A25-10-41222	MH25SEC 2 BOLT B PILOT DRAIN CD97
M303-5021-404	A25-10-41231	25 2 BLT C W/2 DRAINS@11PM&1PM SEC
M303-5021-405	A25-10-41232	25 2 BLT C MNT W/DRAIN T1 SEC
M303-5022-201	A25-10-23420	MH25SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT T3 CD42
M303-5022-202	A25-10-23220	MH25SEC. 2 BOLT B PILOT T3 CD97
M303-5022-207	A25-10-21232	MH25 SEC 2 BLT C DOUBLE
M303-5022-401	A25-10-41421	25 4 BLT B MNT W/2 DRS@3PM&9PM SEC
M303-5031-201	A25-10-21420	MH25SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M303-5031-202	A25-10-21430	MH25SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M303-5031-402	A25-10-21490	25 4 BLT SQ 3.748 PILOT W/DR T1 SEC
M303-5031-403	A25-10-41430	25 4 BLT C MNT W/DRAIN@3PM T1 SEC
M303-5031-407	A25-10-41422	25 4 BLT B MNT W/DRAIN T1 SEC
M303-5039-204	A25-10-23430	MH25SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT T3 CD78
M303-5041-201	A25-10-21650	MH25SEC 6 BOLT 3.148 PILOT CD3
M303-5043-202	A25-10-22650	MH25SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT T2 CD5
M303-5043-203	A25-10-22451	MH25SEC 4 BOLT 2.883 PILOT T2 CD7
M303-5043-204	A25-10-22452	MH25SEC 4 BOLT 2.883 PILOT T2 CD4
M303-5043-404	A25-10-42650	25 6 BLT RND 2.625 W/DRAIN T2 SEC
M303-7300-100	A25-40-00000	MH25 BEARING CARRIER(BLANK)
M303-7383-100	A25-40-20000	MH25 BEARING CARRIERBLANK
M303-8005-100	A25-32-05000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M303-8007-100	A25-32-07000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M303-8010-100	A25-32-10000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M303-8012-100	A25-32-12000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M303-8012-231	A50-32-12403	MH50 GEAR HSG 1-1/4" SF X BLANK
M303-8015-100	A25-32-15000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M303-8017-100	A25-32-17000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M303-8020-100	A50-32-20000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M303-8022-100	A25-32-22000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" (BLANK)
M303-8025-100	A25-32-25000	MH50GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M303-8025-137	A50-32-25551	MH50 GEAR HSG1 1/2" X1 1/2" NPT
M305-1133-001	A37-50-00500	MH37 SHAFT CONNECTOR
M305-1134-001	A37-50-00241	MH37 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. 14TCD 7
M305-1134-003	A37-50-00151	MH37 SHAFT 1.1247 DIA. KD T1CD2
M305-1134-005	A37-50-00751	MH37 SHAFT 6 TOOTH SPLINE 1.12 DIA
M305-1134-007	A37-50-00144	MH37 SHAFT 1.250 KD. T1CD 8
M305-1134-008	A37-50-00141	MH37 SHAFT 1.249 DIA. KD T1CD11
M305-1134-010	A37-50-00221	MH37 SHAFT .873 DIA. 13T T1 CD25
M305-1134-012	A37-50-00147	MH37 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD, THD. END
M305-1134-031	A37-50-00142	MH37 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD, T2
M305-1134-039	A37-50-00244	37X SHAFT 1.248 DIA SPLINED(14T),T1
M305-1135-004	A37-50-00791	MH37 SHAFT 1.1093 DIA. SPLINED (6T)
M305-2805-000	A37-50-05000	MH37GEAR SET - 1/2" CD1
M305-2807-000	A37-50-07000	MH37GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M305-2810-000	A37-50-10000	MH37GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M305-2812-000	A37-50-12000	MH37GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M305-2815-000	A37-50-15000	MH37GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M305-2817-000	A37-50-17000	MH37GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M305-2820-000	A37-50-20000	MH37GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M305-2822-000	A37-50-22000	MH37GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1
M305-2825-000	A37-50-25000	MH37GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M305-2827-000	A37-50-27000	MH37GEAR SET - 2 3/4" CD1
M305-2830-000	A37-50-30000	MH37GEAR SET - 3" CD1
M305-3000-100	A37-22-00000	MH37PORT END COVER(BLANK)
M305-5012-201	A37-10-21100	MH37 SEC PAD MOUNT CD11
M305-5021-201	A37-10-21230	MHP37 SEC 2 BOLT C PILOT CD98
M305-5031-201	A37-10-21430	MHP37 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M305-5031-204	A37-10-21420	MHP37 SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M305-7300-100	A37-40-00000	MH37 BEARING CARRIER BLANK
M305-8005-100	A37-32-05000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M305-8007-100	A37-32-07000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M305-8010-100	A37-32-10000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M305-8012-100	A37-32-12000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M305-8015-100	A37-32-15000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M305-8017-100	A37-32-17000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M305-8020-100	A37-32-20000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M305-8022-100	A37-32-22000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" (BLANK)
M305-8025-100	A37-32-25000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M305-8025-237	A37-32-25553	MH37 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SF
M305-8030-100	A37-32-30000	MH37GEAR HOUSING 3" (BLANK)
M305-8030-237	A37-32-30553	MH37 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SF
M305-8030-239	A37-32-30573	MH37 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X 2 1/2" SF
M305-8030-337	A37-32-30551	MH 37 GEAR HSG 1 1/2"X 1 1/2"NPT
M308-3100-100	A20-22-00000	MH20 PEC (BLANK)
M308-3100-127	A20-22-01331	20 SERIES PEC 1" X 1" NPT
M308-3100-318	A20-22-01232	20 SERIES PEC 3/4" X 1" ORB
M308-3100-327	A20-22-01332	20 SERIES PEC 1" X 1" ORB
M308-4000-001	A13-75-15000	SPOOL VALVE
M308-4000-102	A13-96-14176	DETENT CAP
M308-5016-201	A13-10-21100	G101 SEC PAD MOUNT
M308-5020-201	A20-10-21220	MHP20 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M308-5020-204	A20-10-21210	MHP20 SEC 2BOLT A PILOT CD94
M308-5020-401	A20-10-41220	MHM20 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M308-5020-404	A20-10-41210	MHM20 SEC 2BOLT A PILOT CD94
M308-5029-205	A20-10-22220	MHP20 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT T2 CD96
M308-5030-201	A20-10-21420	MHP20 SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M308-5030-401	A20-10-41420	MHM20 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M308-5036-201	A20-10-22460	MHP20 SEC CLOVERLEAF CD27
M308-5043-201	A20-10-21650	MHP20 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M308-5043-401	A20-10-41650	MHM20 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M308-5053-202	A20-10-21320	MHP20 SEC2/4 BOLT B PILOT CD46
M308-5053-402	A20-10-41320	MHM20 SEC2/4 BOLT B PILOT CD46
M308-7300-100	A20-40-00000	MH20 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M308-7363-100	A20-40-20000	MH20 BEARING CARRIER (PASSAGE)
M308-8005-100	A20-32-05000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 1/2"
M308-8005-104	A20-32-05111	20 GEAR HSG 1/2" NPT X 1/2"NPT
M308-8005-311	A20-32-05882	20 GEAR HSG 5/8" ORB X 5/8"ORB
M308-8007-100	A20-32-07000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 3/4"
M308-8007-116	A20-32-07221	20 GEAR HSG 3/4" NPT X 3/4"NPT
M308-8007-315	A20-32-07202	20 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X BLANK
M308-8007-316	A20-32-07222	20 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X 3/4"ORB
M308-8007-901	A13-32-07000	MHG101/102 GEAR HOUSING 3/4"
M308-8010-100	A20-32-10000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 1"

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M308-8010-127	A20-32-10331	20 GEAR HSG 1" NPT X 1"NPT
M308-8010-215	A20-32-10203	20 GEAR HSG 3/4" SF X BLANK
M308-8010-327	A20-32-10332	20 GEAR HSG 1" ORB X 1"ORB
M308-8012-100	A20-32-12000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4"
M308-8012-127	A20-32-12331	20 GEAR HSG 1" NPT X 1"NPT
M308-8012-327	A20-32-12332	20 GEAR HSG 1" ORB X 1"ORB
M308-8012-901	A13-32-12000	MHG101/102 GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4"
M308-8015-100	A20-32-15000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2"
M308-8015-132	A20-32-15441	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X 1 1/4"NPT
M308-8015-328	A20-32-15432	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" ORB X 1" ORB
M308-8015-332	A20-32-15442	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4"X 1 1/4"ORB
M308-8015-901	A13-32-15000	MHG101/102 GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2"
M308-8017-100	A20-32-17000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4"
M308-8017-128	A20-32-17341	20 GEAR HSG 1"X 1 1/4" NPT
M308-8017-132	A20-32-17441	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4"X 1 1/4"NPT
M308-8017-332	A20-32-17442	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X 1 1/4"ORB
M308-8020-100	A20-32-20000	MH 20 GEAR HOUSING 2"
M308-8020-132	A20-32-20441	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4"X 1 1/4"NPT
M308-8020-332	A20-32-20442	20 GEAR HSG 1 1/4"X 1 1/4"ORB
M308-8020-901	A13-32-20000	MHG101/102 GEAR HOUSING 2"
M308-9414-016	A13-75-10000	MHG 101/102 AIR SHIFT ASSY
M312-0100-002	A20-60-20000	MH20/30/330 BEARING RETAINER RING
M312-1000-200	A30-50-00211	MH30 SHAFT 9 TOOTH SPLINE CD 95
M312-1133-002	A01-50-00400	MH30/30 PIGGYBACK CONNECTOR CD14
M312-1133-003	A02-50-00400	MH50/30 PIGGYBACK CONNECTOR CD22
M312-1134-003	A30-50-00731	MH30 SHAFT 1 DIA. SPLINED (6T)
M312-1135-133	A30-50-00241	MH30 SHAFT 14 TOOTH SPLINE CD7
M312-1135-138	A30-50-00221	MH30 SHAFT 13 TOOTH SPLINE CD25
M312-1135-152	A30-50-00169	MH30 SHAFT .750 DIA. KD CD12
M312-1135-171	A30-50-00127	MH30 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD THD CD15
M312-1135-192	A30-50-00124	MH30 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD XL CD30*
M312-1135-193	A30-50-00134	MH30 SHAFT .998 DIA. KD XL CD43*
M312-1135-193	A30-50-00149	MH30/31 SHAFT 1.25 DIA. KD (5/16)
M312-1500-001	A30-50-00321	MH30/31 CNTL SHAFT .875 DIA.
M312-1500-201	A30-50-00117	MH30/31 CNTL SHAFT.625 DIA KD
M312-1500-300	A30-50-00121	MH30 SHAFT .875 DIA. KD CD30
M312-1500-400	A30-50-00131	MH30 SHAFT .998 DIA. KD CD43
M312-2515-230	A30-51-15225	MHW30 SHAFT&GEAR13T 11/2"CD25

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M312-2517-230	A30-51-17225	MHW30 SHAFT&GEAR13T 1.3/4"CD25
M312-2520-230	A30-51-20225	MHW30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M312-2805-000	A30-50-05000	MH30GEAR SET - 1/2" CD1
M312-2807-000	A30-50-07000	MH30GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M312-2810-000	A30-50-10000	MH30GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M312-2812-000	A30-50-12000	MH30GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M312-2815-000	A30-50-15000	MH30GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M312-2817-000	A30-50-17000	MH30GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M312-2820-000	A30-50-20000	MH30GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M312-2822-000	A30-50-22000	MH30GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1
M312-2825-000	A30-50-25000	MH30GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M312-2905-130	A30-50-05221	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1/2" CD25
M312-2905-230	A30-50-05225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1/2" CD25
M312-2905-740	A30-50-05135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1/2" CD43
M312-2907-230	A30-50-07225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" CD25
M312-2907-430	A30-50-07226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" T2 CD65
M312-2907-730	A30-50-07125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 3/4" CD30
M312-2907-740	A30-50-07135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1" CD43
M312-2907-842	A13-50-07221	MHG101 SHAFT&GEAR 3/4"
M312-2910-130	A30-50-10221	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M312-2910-230	A30-50-10225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M312-2910-330	A30-50-10222	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" T2 CD65
M312-2910-430	A30-50-10226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" T2 CD65
M312-2910-730	A30-50-10125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1" CD30
M312-2910-740	A30-50-10135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1" CD43
M312-2910-930	A30-50-10126	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1" T2 CD65
M312-2912-130	A30-50-12221	SHAFT & GEAR SET - 30 - ONE 1-1/4"
M312-2912-230	A30-50-12225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD25
M312-2912-240	A30-50-12231	MH30 SHAFT & GEAR 15T 1-1/4" CD98
M312-2912-330	A30-50-12222	SHAFT & GEAR SET - 30 - ONE 1-1/4"
M312-2912-430	A30-50-12226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" T2 CD65
M312-2912-730	A30-50-12125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 1/4" CD30
M312-2912-740	A30-50-12135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1 1/4" CD43
M312-2912-842	A13-50-12221	MHG101 SHAFT&GEAR 1 1/4"
M312-2912-930	A30-50-12126	MH30 SFT&GR .875 RD 1 1/4" T2 CD65
M312-2915-130	A30-50-15221	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M312-2915-230	A30-50-15225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M312-2915-240	A30-50-15231	MH30 SHAFT & GEAR 15T 1-1/2" CD98

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M312-2915-330	A30-50-15222	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" T2 CD65
M312-2915-430	A30-50-15226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" T2 CD65
M312-2915-730	A30-50-15125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 1/2" CD30
M312-2915-740	A30-50-15135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1 1/2" CD43
M312-2915-842	A13-50-15221	MHG101 SHAFT&GEAR 1 1/2"
M312-2917-230	A30-50-17225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD25
M312-2917-240	A30-50-17231	MH30 SHAFT & GEAR 15T 1-3/4" CD98
M312-2917-330	A30-50-17222	SHAFT & GEAR SET - 30 - ONE 1-3/4"
M312-2917-430	A30-50-17226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" T2 CD65
M312-2917-630	A30-50-17121	SHAFT & GEAR SET - P30 - 7/8 KEYED
M312-2917-730	A30-50-17125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 3/4" CD30
M312-2917-740	A30-50-17135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 1 3/4" CD43
M312-2920-130	A30-50-20221	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR13T 2"CD25
M312-2920-230	A30-50-20225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M312-2920-240	A30-50-20231	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 15 2"CD98
M312-2920-430	A30-50-20226	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" T2 CD65
M312-2920-730	A30-50-20125	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 2" CD30
M312-2920-740	A30-50-20135	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR .998 RD 2" CD43
M312-2920-842	A13-50-20221	MHG101 SHAFT&GEAR 2"
M312-2925-130	A30-50-25221	SHAFT & GEAR SET - 30 - ONE 2-1/2"
M312-2925-230	A30-50-25225	MH30 SHAFT&GEAR13T 2. 1/2"CD25
M312-2925-648	A30-50-25131	SHAFT & GEAR SET - P30 - 2 1/2"
M312-3120-100	A31-22-00000	MH31 PECBLANK
M312-3200-100	A30-22-00000	MH30 PECBLANK
M312-3400-100	A30-27-00000	MH30 PEC RP TYPE BLANK
M312-3420-100	A31-27-00000	MH31 PEC RP TYPE BLANK
M312-5013-201	A30-10-21100	MHP30SEC PAD MOUNTCD00
M312-5013-401	A30-10-41100	30 PAD PILOT MOTOR W/DRAIN@3PM SEC
M312-5017-201	A31-10-21100	MHP31 SEC PAD MOUNT CD00
M312-5017-401	A31-10-41100	MHM31 SEC PAD MOUNT CD00
M312-5023-202	A30-10-21220	MHP30 SEC2 BOLT B PILOT CD97
M312-5023-205	A30-10-21210	MHP30 SEC2 BOLT A PILOT CD94
M312-5023-402	A30-10-41220	MHM30 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M312-5023-405	A30-10-41210	MHM30 SEC 2BOLT A PILOT CD94
M312-5026-204	A03-10-21500	75/30 FOR PIGGYBACK UNITS SEC
M312-5027-201	A31-10-21220	MHP31 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M312-5027-204	A31-10-21210	MHP31 SEC 2BOLT A PILOT CD94
M312-5027-205	A31-10-22220	MHP31 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT T2 CD96

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M312-5027-208	A05-10-21500	MHP30/50 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT T2 CD91
M312-5027-209	A06-10-21500	MHP76/31 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT T2 CD92
M312-5027-212	A04-22-03000	MH30/30 PEC 2BOLT B PILOT PGY BCK
M312-5027-401	A31-10-41220	MHM31 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M312-5027-404	A31-10-41210	MHM31 SEC 2BOLT A PILOT CD94
M312-5029-201	A30-10-22220	MHP30 SEC2 BOLT B PILOT TY2 CD96
M312-5029-210	A02-10-21500	30/50 FOR PIGGYBACK UNITS SEC
M312-5029-213	A01-22-03000	30/30 PIGGY BACK PORT END COVER
M312-5033-201	A30-10-21420	MHP30 SEC4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M312-5033-202	A30-10-21430	MHP30 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M312-5033-402	A30-10-41430	MHM30 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M312-5033-601	A30-10-41420	MHM30 SEC4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M312-5037-201	A31-10-21420	MHP31 SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M312-5037-202	A31-10-21430	MHP31 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M312-5037-401	A31-10-41420	MHM31 SEC 4 BOLT B PILOT CD42
M312-5037-402	A31-10-41430	MHM31 SEC 4 BOLT C PILOT CD78
M312-5043-201	A30-10-21651	MHP31 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M312-5043-205	A30-10-21652	MHP31 SEC 6 BOLT 3.250 PILOT CD5*
M312-5043-601	A30-10-41650	MHM31 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M312-5047-201	A31-10-21650	MHP31 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M312-5047-401	A31-10-41650	MHM31 SEC 6 BOLT 2.625 PILOT CD5
M312-5053-202	A30-10-21320	MHP30 SEC2/4 BOLT B PILOT CD46
M312-5053-402	A30-10-41320	MHM30 SEC2/4 BOLT B PILOT CD46
M312-7300-100	A30-40-00000	MHM30 BRG. CARRIER (BLANK)
M312-7373-100	A30-40-20000	MHP30 BRG. CARRIER WCP BLANK
M312-7723-100	A31-40-20000	MHP31 BEARING CARRIER WCP BLANK
M312-7740-100	A31-40-00000	MHM31 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M312-8005-100	A30-32-05000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8007-100	A30-32-07000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M312-8010-100	A30-32-10000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M312-8012-100	A30-32-12000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M312-8015-100	A30-32-15000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8017-100	A30-32-17000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)
M312-8020-100	A30-32-20000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M312-8025-100	A30-32-25000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8205-100	A31-32-05000	MH31GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8207-100	A31-32-07000	MH31GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M312-8207-116	A31-32-07221	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" NPT X 3/4" NPT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M312-8207-215	A31-32-07203	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" SF X BLANK
M312-8207-316	A31-32-07222	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X 3/4" ORB
M312-8207-318	A31-32-07232	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X 1"ORB
M312-8210-100	A31-32-10000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M312-8210-122	A31-32-10441	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X 1 1/4" NPT
M312-8210-127	A31-32-10331	31 GEAR HSG 1" NPT X 1" NPT
M312-8210-227	A31-32-10333	31 GEAR HSG 1" SF X 1" SF
M312-8210-315	A31-32-10202	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X BLANK
M312-8212-100	A31-32-12000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M312-8212-116	A31-32-12221	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" NPT X 3/4" NPT
M312-8212-315	A31-32-12202	31 GEAR HSG3/4" ORB X BLANK
M312-8215-100	A31-32-15000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8215-133	A31-32-15451	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X 1 1/2" NPT
M312-8217-100	A31-32-17000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)
M312-8217-227	A31-32-17333	31 GEAR HSG 1" SF X 1" SF
M312-8217-229	A31-32-17533	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" SF X 1" SF
M312-8217-232	A31-32-17443	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" SF X 1 1/4" SF
M312-8217-327	A31-32-17332	31 GEAR HSG 1" ORB X 1" ORB
M312-8217-328	A31-32-17342	31 GEAR HSG 1" ORB X 1 1/4" ORB
M312-8217-332	A31-32-17442	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" ORB X 1 1/4" ORB
M312-8220-100	A31-32-20000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M312-8220-119	A31-32-20421	31 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" NPT X 3/4" NPT
M312-8222-100	A31-32-22000	31 GEAR HOUSING - 30 - 2-1/4
M312-8225-100	A31-32-25000	MH30GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M312-8225-218	A31-32-25233	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" SF X 1" SF
M312-8225-332	A31-32-25242	31 GEAR HSG 3/4" ORB X 1 1/4" ORB
M313-1000-300	A50-50-00221	MH50 SHAFT 13 TOOTH SPLINE CD25
M313-1000-400	A50-50-00231	MH50 SHAFT SPLINED - SAE BB 15T
M313-1133-003	A42-50-00400	MH75/50 CONNECTING SHAFT CD23
M313-1133-004	A41-50-00400	MH50/50 CONNECTING SHAFT CD22
M313-1135-193	A50-50-00134	MH50 SHAFT 1 DIA. KD, XL
M313-1135-194	A50-50-00241	MH50 SHAFT 14 TOOTH SPLINE CD7
M313-1500-003	A50-50-00151	MH50/51 SHAFT 1.125 DIA. KD (1/4)
M313-1500-400	A50-50-00131	MH50 SHAFT .998 DIA. KD CD43
M313-1500-500	A50-50-00149	MH50/51 SHAFT 1.25 DIA.KD(5/16)CD11
M313-1500-500	A50-50-00141	MH50 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD CD11
M313-1500-502	A50-50-00147	MH50/51 SHAFT 1.25 DIA.KD(5/16)CD73
M313-2515-231	A50-51-15225	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M313-2515-251	A50-51-15241	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M313-2520-231	A50-51-20225	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M313-2520-251	A50-51-20241	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M313-2525-231	A50-51-25225	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/2" CD25
M313-2525-251	A50-51-25241	MHW50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M313-2805-000	A50-50-05000	MH50GEAR SET - 1/2" CD1
M313-2807-000	A50-50-07000	MH50GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M313-2810-000	A50-50-10000	MH50GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M313-2812-000	A50-50-12000	MH50GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M313-2815-000	A50-50-15000	MH50GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M313-2817-000	A50-50-17000	MH50GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M313-2820-000	A50-50-20000	MH50GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M313-2822-000	A50-50-22000	MH50GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1
M313-2825-000	A50-50-25000	MH50GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M313-2910-130	A50-50-10221	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M313-2910-150	A50-50-10241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M313-2910-230	A50-50-10225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M313-2910-250	A50-50-10245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M313-2910-430	A50-50-10226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1" CD65
M313-2910-450	A50-50-10246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY2 1" CD53
M313-2910-740	A50-50-10135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1" CD43
M313-2910-750	A50-50-10145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1 1/4"RD 1" CD11
M313-2912-130	A50-50-12221	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD25
M313-2912-150	A50-50-12241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M313-2912-230	A50-50-12225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD25
M313-2912-250	A50-50-12245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/4" CD7
M313-2912-430	A50-50-12226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1 1/4" CD65
M313-2912-450	A50-50-12246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY2 1 1/4" CD53
M313-2912-650	A50-50-12141	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4" CD11
M313-2912-740	A50-50-12135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/4" CD43
M313-2912-750	A50-50-12145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4" CD11
M313-2915-130	A50-50-15221	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M313-2915-150	A50-50-15241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M313-2915-230	A50-50-15225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M313-2915-240	A50-50-15231	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 1/2" CD98
M313-2915-250	A50-50-15245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M313-2915-330	A50-50-15222	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1 1/2" CD65
M313-2915-430	A50-50-15226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1 1/2" CD65

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M313-2915-450	A50-50-15246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY2 1 1/2" CD53
M313-2915-640	A50-50-15131	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/2" CD43
M313-2915-740	A50-50-15135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/2" CD43
M313-2915-750	A50-50-15145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/2" CD11
M313-2917-130	A50-50-17221	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD25
M313-2917-150	A50-50-17241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M313-2917-230	A50-50-17225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD25
M313-2917-240	A50-50-17231	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 3/4" CD98
M313-2917-250	A50-50-17245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M313-2917-330	A50-50-17222	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1 3/4" CD65
M313-2917-350	A50-50-17242	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY2 1 3/4" CD53
M313-2917-430	A50-50-17226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 1 3/4" CD65
M313-2917-450	A50-50-17246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY2 1 3/4" CD53
M313-2917-640	A50-50-17131	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 3/4" CD43
M313-2917-650	A50-50-17141	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4" CD11
M313-2917-740	A50-50-17135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 3/4" CD43
M313-2917-750	A50-50-17145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4" CD11
M313-2920-150	A50-50-20241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M313-2920-230	A50-50-20225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M313-2920-240	A50-50-20231	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2" CD98
M313-2920-250	A50-50-20245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M313-2920-330	A50-50-20222	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY22" CD65
M313-2920-430	A50-50-20226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY22" CD65
M313-2920-450	A50-50-20246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY22" CD53
M313-2920-640	A50-50-20131	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2" CD43
M313-2920-650	A50-50-20141	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M313-2920-740	A50-50-20135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2" CD43
M313-2920-750	A50-50-20145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M313-2922-130	A50-50-22221	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/4" CD25
M313-2922-150	A50-50-22241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M313-2922-230	A50-50-22225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/4" CD25
M313-2922-250	A50-50-22245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M313-2922-430	A50-50-22226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 2.25" CD65
M313-2922-450	A50-50-22246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY22 1/4"CD53
M313-2922-640	A50-50-22131	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/4" CD43
M313-2922-650	A50-50-22141	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4" CD11
M313-2922-740	A50-50-22135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/4" CD43
M313-2922-750	A50-50-22145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4" CD11

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M313-2925-150	A50-50-25241	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M313-2925-230	A50-50-25225	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/2" CD25
M313-2925-240	A50-50-25231	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2 1/2" CD98
M313-2925-250	A50-50-25245	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M313-2925-330	A50-50-25222	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 2.5" CD65
M313-2925-430	A50-50-25226	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 13T TY2 2.5" CD65
M313-2925-450	A50-50-25246	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 14T TY22 .5"CD53
M313-2925-640	A50-50-25131	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/2" CD43
M313-2925-650	A50-50-25141	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2" CD11
M313-2925-740	A50-50-25135	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/2" CD43
M313-2925-750	A50-50-25145	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2" CD11
M313-3100-100	A50-22-00000	MH50 PEC (BLANK)
M313-3120-100	A51-22-00000	MH51 PEC (BLANK)
M313-3400-100	A50-27-00000	MH50 PECRP TYPE (BLANK)
M313-3420-100	A51-27-00000	MH51 PEC RPTYPE (BLANK)
M313-5013-201	A50-10-21100	MHP50 SEC PAD MOUNTCD00
M313-5013-202	A50-10-41100	MHM50 SEC PAD MOUNTCD00
M313-5017-201	A51-10-21100	MHP51 SEC PAD MOUNTCD00
M313-5023-203	A50-10-21230	MHP50 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M313-5023-204	A50-10-21220	MHP50 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M313-5023-205	A50-10-41230	MHM50 SEC 2 BLT C PILOT CD98
M313-5023-206	A50-10-41220	MHM50 SEC 2 BLT B PILOT CD97
M313-5027-201	A51-10-21220	MHP51 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M313-5027-202	A51-10-21230	MHP51 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M313-5027-202	A51-10-21330	MHP 51SEC 2/4 BLT C MNT
M313-5027-205	A51-10-22220	MHP51 SEC 2 BLT B PILOTT2
M313-5027-206	A51-10-22230	MHP51 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT T2 CD99
M313-5027-208	A43-10-21500	MH51/51 PIGGYBACK SEC CD91
M313-5027-209	A44-10-21500	MHP76/51 SEC PIGGY BACK T2 CD92
M313-5027-212	A51-22-03000	MHP51 PEC PIGGY BACK
M313-5027-401	A51-10-41220	MHM51 SEC 2BOLT B PILOT CD97
M313-5027-402	A51-10-41230	MHM51 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M313-5029-201	A50-10-22220	MHP50 SEC 2BLTB PILOT PUMP T2 CD96
M313-5029-202	A50-10-22230	MHP50 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT T2 CD99
M313-5029-205	A50-22-03000	MHP50 PEC PIGGY BACK
M313-5029-207	A42-10-21500	MHP75/50 SEC PIGGY BACK T2 CD92
M313-5033-201	A50-10-21420	MHP50 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M313-5033-201	A51-10-21420	MHP51 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M313-5033-202	A50-10-21430	MHP50 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M313-5033-403	A50-10-41430	MHM50 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M313-5033-405	A50-10-41420	MHM50 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M313-5037-202	A51-10-21430	MHP51 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M313-5037-401	A51-10-41420	MHM51 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M313-5037-402	A51-10-41430	MHM51 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M313-5053-202	A50-10-21320	MHP50 2/4 BLT B SEC TYPE1
M313-5053-402	A50-10-41320	MHM50 SEC 2/4 BLT B PILOT
M313-5057-202	A50-10-22320	MHP50 SEC 2/4 BLT B T2 CD46*
M313-7300-100	A50-40-00000	MHM50 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M313-7363-100	A50-40-20000	MHP50 BEARING CARRIER WCP BLANK
M313-7723-100	A51-40-20000	MHP51 BEARING CARRIER WCP BLANK
M313-7740-100	A51-40-00000	MHM51 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M313-8205-100	A51-32-05000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M313-8207/115	A51-32-07201	MH51 GEAR HSG3/4NPT X NONE
M313-8207-100	A51-32-07000	MH25 GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M313-8207-116	A51-32-07221	MH51 GEAR HSG3/4"NPTX3/4"NPT
M313-8210-100	A51-32-10000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M313-8210-118	A51-32-10321	MH51 GEAR HSG 1" NPTX 3/4" NPT
M313-8212-100	A51-32-12000	MH25 GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M313-8212-218	A51-32-12323	MH51 GEAR HSG1" X 3/4" SF
M313-8212-227	A51-32-12333	MH51 GEAR HSG1" X 1" SF
M313-8212-232	A51-32-12443	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1 1/4" SF
M313-8212-318	A51-32-12322	MH51 GEAR HSG 1" X 3/4" ORB
M313-8212-331	A51-32-12402	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4 ORB" X NONE
M313-8215-100	A51-32-15000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M313-8215-232	A51-32-15443	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1 1/4" SF
M313-8217-100	A51-32-17000	MH25 GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)
M313-8217-233	A51-32-17543	MH51 GEAR HSG1 1/2" X1 1/4" SF
M313-8217-236	A51-32-17503	MH51 GEAR HSG1 1/2" SFXNONE
M313-8217-237	A51-32-17553	MH51 GEAR HSG1 1/2" X1 1/2" SF
M313-8217-327	A51-32-17332	MH51 GEAR HSG 1" X 1" ORB
M313-8217-328	A51-32-17432	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X 1" ORB
M313-8217-336	A51-32-17302	MH51 GEAR HSG1" ORB X NONE
M313-8220-100	A51-32-20000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M313-8220-133	A51-32-20541	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X1 1/4" NPT
M313-8220-228	A51-32-20433	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1"sf
M313-8220-232	A51-32-20443	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1 1/4"SF

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M313-8220-233	A51-32-20543	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X1 1/4" SF
M313-8220-333	A51-32-20552	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X1 1/2" ORB
M313-8222-100	A51-32-22000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" (BLANK)
M313-8222-132	A51-32-22441	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1 1/4" NPT
M313-8222-232	A51-32-22443	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/4" X1 1/4" SF
M313-8222-327	A51-32-22332	MH51 GEAR HSG1" X 1" ORB
M313-8222-337	A51-32-22552	MH51 GEAR HSG1 1/2" X1 1/2" ORB
M313-8225-100	A51-32-25000	MH51GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M313-8225-128	A51-32-25431	MH51 GEAR HSG1 1/4" X1" NPT
M313-8225-333	A51-32-25542	MH51 GEAR HSG 1 1/2" X1 1/4" ORB
M313-8315-100	A51-34-15000	GH 1.5 HI-FLOW BLANK
M313-8315-127	A51-34-15331	GH 1.5 HI-FLOW 1" X 1" NPT
M313-8315-327	A51-34-15332	GH 1.5 HI-FLOW 1" X 1" ORB
M313-8317-100	A51-34-17000	GH 1.75 HI-FLOW BLANK
M313-8317-132	A51-34-17441	GH 1.75 HI-FLOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" NPT
M313-8317-332	A51-34-17442	GH 1.75 HI-FLOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" ORB
M313-8320-100	A51-34-20000	GH 2.0 HI-FLOW BLANK
M313-8320-132	A51-34-20441	GH 2.0 HI-FLOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" NPT
M313-8320-332	A51-34-20442	GH 2.0 HI-FLOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" ORB
M313-8322-100	A51-34-22000	GH 2.25 HI-FLOW BLANK
M313-8322-137	A51-34-22551	GH 2.25 HI-FLOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" NPT
M313-8322-337	A51-34-22552	GH 2.25 HI-FLOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" ORB
M313-8325-100	A51-34-25000	GH 2.5 HI-FLOW BLANK
M313-8325-137	A51-34-25551	GH 2.5 HI-FLOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" NPT
M313-8325-337	A51-34-25552	GH 2.5 HI-FLOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" ORB
M314-0100-003	A11-96-14891	MHC102 DETENT CAP
M314-0100-005	A11-96-39999	BRACKET MH101 (FOOT)
M314-2920-130	A12-50-20221	SHAFT & GEAR SET- C102 - 2
M314-2920-640	A11-50-20131	SHAFT & GEAR SET (2") C101
M314-2925-130	A12-50-25221	SHAFT & GEAR SET C1022-1/2
M314-2925-640	A11-50-25131	SHAFT & GEAR SET (2-1/2") C101
M314-3910-903	A11-22-01431	MHC101 PEC
M314-3910-904	A12-22-01431	MHC102 PEC
M314-4000-001	A11-75-15000	MHC102 VALVE SPOOL
M314-5039-201	A11-10-21100	C101 SEC PAD MOUNT
M314-8020-100	A11-32-20000	MHC102/101 GEAR HOUSING2"
M314-8025-100	A11-32-25000	MHC102/101 GEAR HOUSING2.5"
M314-9414-017	A11-75-20000	MHC 101/102 AIR SHIFT ASSY

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M315-3220-132	A51-26-01441	MH51 LARGE REAR PORTED P.E.C.
M315-3220-332	A51-26-01442	MH51 LARGE REAR PORTED P.E.C.
M315-5016-201	A51-16-22100	MHP51SEC PAD MOUNTT2
M315-8217-101	A51-36-17000	EXTRA WIDE GH BLANK - 50/51, 1 3/4"
M315-8220-101	A51-36-20000	EXTRA WIDE GH BLANK - 50/51, 2"
M315-8220-132	A51-36-20441	EXTRA WIDE GH 1 1/4" X 1 1/4" NPT
M315-8222-101	A51-36-22000	EXTRA WIDE GH BLANK - 50/51, 2 1/4"
M315-8225-101	A51-36-25000	EXTRA WIDE GH BLANK - 50/51, 2 1/2"
M316-1133-003	A03-50-00400	MH75/30 PIGGYBACK CONNECTOR CD23
M316-1135-147	A75-50-00141	MH75 SHAFT 1.250 KD CD11
M316-1135-148	A75-50-00241	MH75 SHAFT 14 TOOTH SPLINE CD7
M316-1500-501	A75-50-00144	MH75 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD CD11
M316-2520-250	A75-51-20241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M316-2522-250	A75-51-22241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M316-2525-250	A75-51-25241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M316-2527-250	A75-51-27241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 3/4" CD7
M316-2530-250	A75-51-30241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T3" CD7
M316-2807-000	A75-50-07000	MH75GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M316-2810-000	A75-50-10000	MH75GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M316-2812-000	A75-50-12000	MH75GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M316-2815-000	A75-50-15000	MH75GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD1
M316-2817-000	A75-50-17000	MH75GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M316-2820-000	A75-50-20000	MH75GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M316-2822-000	A75-50-22000	MH75GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1
M316-2825-000	A75-50-25000	MH75GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M316-2827-000	A75-50-27000	MH75GEAR SET - 2 3/4" CD1
M316-2830-000	A75-50-30000	MH75GEAR SET - 3" CD1
M316-2910-250	A75-50-10245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M316-2910-750	A75-50-10145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1" CD11
M316-2912-250	A75-50-12245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/4" CD7
M316-2912-650	A75-50-12141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4" CD11
M316-2912-750	A75-50-12145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4" CD11
M316-2915-250	A75-50-15245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M316-2915-650	A75-50-15141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/2" CD11
M316-2915-750	A75-50-15145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/2" CD11
M316-2917-250	A75-50-17245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M316-2917-650	A75-50-17141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4" CD11
M316-2917-750	A75-50-17145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4" CD11

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M316-2920-250	A75-50-20245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M316-2920-650	A75-50-20141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M316-2920-750	A75-50-20145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M316-2922-250	A75-50-22245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M316-2922-650	A75-50-22141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4" CD11
M316-2922-750	A75-50-22145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4" CD11
M316-2925-250	A75-50-25245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M316-2925-650	A75-50-25141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2" CD11
M316-2925-750	A75-50-25145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2" CD11
M316-2927-250	A75-50-27245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 3/4" CD7
M316-2927-650	A75-50-27141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 3/4" CD11
M316-2927-750	A75-50-27145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 3/4" CD11
M316-2930-250	A75-50-30245	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 3" CD7
M316-2930-650	A75-50-30141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 3" CD11
M316-2930-750	A75-50-30145	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 3" CD11
M316-3100-100	A75-22-00000	MH75 PEC(BLANK)
M316-3120-100	A76-22-00000	MH76 PEC(BLANK)
M316-5023-201	A75-10-21230	MHP75 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M316-5023-202	A75-10-41230	MHM75 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M316-5026-203	A75-22-03000	MHP75 PEC PIGGY BACK
M316-5027-202	A76-10-21230	MHP76 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M316-5027-213	A76-22-03000	MHP76 PEC PIGGY BACK
M316-5027-402	A76-10-41230	MHM76 SEC 2BOLT C PILOT CD98
M316-5033-201	A75-10-21420	MHP75 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M316-5033-201	A76-10-21420	MHP76 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M316-5033-202	A75-10-21430	MHP75 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M316-5033-203	A75-10-21440	MHP75 4 BLT D PILOT PUMP SEC
M316-5033-402	A75-10-41430	MHM75 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M316-5033-403	A75-10-41440	MHM75 SEC 4BOLT D PILOT CD80
M316-5033-408	A75-10-41420	MHM75 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M316-5037-202	A76-10-21430	MHP76 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M316-5037-203	A76-10-21440	MHP76 SEC 4BOLT D PILOT CD80
M316-5037-401	A76-10-41420	MHM76 SEC 4BOLT B PILOT CD42
M316-5037-402	A76-10-41430	MHM76 SEC 4BOLT C PILOT CD78
M316-5037-403	A76-10-41440	MHM76 SEC 4BOLT D PILOT CD80
M316-7300-100	A75-40-00000	MH75 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M316-7363-100	A75-40-20000	MH75 BEARING CARRIER (PASSAGE)
M316-7723-100	A76-40-20000	MH76 BEARING CARRIER (PASSAGE)

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M316-7740-100	A76-40-00000	MH76 BEARING CARRIER (BLANK)
M316-8007-100	A75-32-07000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8010-100	A75-32-10000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M316-8012-100	A75-32-12000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M316-8015-100	A75-32-15000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M316-8017-100	A75-32-17000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8020-100	A75-32-20000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M316-8022-100	A75-32-22000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" (BLANK)
M316-8025-100	A75-32-25000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M316-8027-100	A75-32-27000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 2 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8030-100	A75-32-30000	MH75GEAR HOUSING 3" (BLANK)
M316-8207-100	A76-32-07000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8210-100	A76-32-10000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M316-8212-100	A76-32-12000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" (BLANK)
M316-8215-100	A76-32-15000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M316-8217-100	A76-32-17000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8220-100	A76-32-20000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M316-8222-100	A76-32-22000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" (BLANK)
M316-8225-100	A76-32-25000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" (BLANK)
M316-8227-100	A76-32-27000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 2 3/4" (BLANK)
M316-8230-100	A76-32-30000	MH76GEAR HOUSING 3" (BLANK)
M322-1000-300	A36-50-00221	MH365 CNTL SHAFT #25
M322-1133-002	A83-50-00500	MH365/330 CONNECTOR SHAFT
M322-1133-003	A36-50-00610	MH365 SAE A COUPLING
M322-1133-004	A36-50-00620	MH365 SAE B COUPLING
M322-1135-148	A36-50-00241	MH365 SHAFT 14 TOOTH SPLINE CD7
M322-1500-500	A36-50-00141	MH365 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD CD11
M322-2807-000	A36-50-07000	MH365GEAR SET - 3/4" CD1
M322-2810-000	A36-50-10000	MH365GEAR SET - 1" CD1
M322-2811-000	A36-50-11000	MH365GEAR SET - 1 1/8" CD1
M322-2812-000	A36-50-12000	MH365GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD1
M322-2815-000	A36-50-15000	MH365GEAR SET - 1 1/2" CD1
M322-2817-000	A36-50-17000	MH365GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD1
M322-2820-000	A36-50-20000	MH365GEAR SET - 2" CD1
M322-2822-000	A36-50-22000	MH365GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD1
M322-2825-000	A36-50-25000	MH365GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD1
M322-2907-250	A36-50-07245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 3/4" CD7
M322-2907-750	A36-50-07145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 3/4" CD11

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M322-2910-250	A36-50-10245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M322-2910-750	A36-50-10145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1" CD11
M322-2911-750	A36-50-11145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/8"CD11
M322-2912-250	A36-50-12245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/4" CD7
M322-2912-750	A36-50-12145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4"CD11
M322-2915-204	A36-50-15191	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 21T 1 1/2"
M322-2915-250	A36-50-15245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M322-2915-750	A36-50-15145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/2"CD11
M322-2917-250	A36-50-17245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M322-2917-750	A36-50-17145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4"CD11
M322-2920-250	A36-50-20245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M322-2920-750	A36-50-20145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M322-2922-250	A36-50-22245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M322-2922-750	A36-50-22145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4"CD11
M322-2925-250	A36-50-25245	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M322-2925-750	A36-50-25145	MH365 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2"CD11
M322-3000-099	A36-22-00000	MHM365 PEC BLANK NO BUSH
M322-3000-100	A36-23-00000	MHP365 PEC NO BUSH (BLANK)
M322-3010-100	A36-23-02000	MHP365 PEC NO BUSH SIDE PORT BLANK
M322-3020-100	A36-22-02000	MHM365 PEC NO BUSH SIDE PORT BLANK
M322-3050-100	A36-40-23000	MHP365/330 BRG. CARRIER CW NO BUSH
M322-3054-099	A36-23-04000	P365 PEC PIGGGYBK SAE A CW NO BUSH
M322-3054-100	A36-23-06000	MHP365 PEC B MOUNT CW NO BUSH
M322-3060-100	A36-40-24000	MHP365/330 BRG.CARRIER CCW NO BUSH
M322-3064-099	A36-23-05000	P365 PEC PIGGYBK SAE A CCW NO BUSH
M322-3064-100	A36-23-07000	MHP365 PEC B MOUNT CCW NO BUSH
M322-3100-099	A36-22-10000	MHM365 PEC BLANK C/W BUSH
M322-3154-099	A36-23-14000	P365 PEC PIGGYBK SAE A CW W/BUSH
M322-3160-100	A36-40-34000	P365/330 BC CCW W/BUSH PB
M322-3164-099	A36-23-15000	P365 PEC PIGGYBK SAE A CCW W/BUSH
M322-3164-100	A36-23-17000	MHP365 PEC B MOUNT CCW C/W BUSH
M322-5023-201	A36-10-21221	MHP365 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD97
M322-5023-202	A36-10-21231	MHP365 SEC 2 BOLT C NO BUSH CD98
M322-5023-401	A36-10-41221	MHM365 SEC 2BOLT BNO BUSH CD97
M322-5033-201	A36-10-21421	MHP365 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M322-5033-202	A36-10-21431	MHP365 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78
M322-5033-401	A36-10-41421	MHM365 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M322-5033-402	A36-10-41431	MHM365 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M322-5123-401	A36-10-41222	MHM365 SEC 2BOLT BC/W BUSH CD97
M322-5133-402	A36-10-41432	MHM365 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M322-7100-100	A36-40-21000	MHP365 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 1OUT
M322-7200-100	A36-40-00000	MHM365 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH BLANK
M322-7300-100	A36-40-22000	MHP365 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 2 OUT
M322-7700-100	A36-40-10000	MHM365 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH BLANK
M322-7800-100	A36-40-32000	P365 BC 2 OUTLET W/BUSH
M322-8107-100	A36-33-07000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 3/4" BLANK
M322-8110-100	A36-33-10000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 1"BLANK
M322-8111-100	A36-33-11000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 1 1/8" BLANK
M322-8112-100	A36-33-12000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK
M322-8115-100	A36-33-15000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M322-8117-100	A36-33-17000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M322-8120-100	A36-33-20000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 2" BLANK
M322-8122-100	A36-33-22000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" BLANK
M322-8125-100	A36-33-25000	MHP365GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" BLANK
M322-8207-100	A36-32-07000	GEAR HOUSING - M365 - 3/4"
M322-8210-100	A36-32-10000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 1" BLANK
M322-8212-100	A36-32-12000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK
M322-8215-100	A36-32-15000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M322-8217-100	A36-32-17000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M322-8220-100	A36-32-20000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 2" BLANK
M322-8222-100D	A36-32-22000	GEAR HOUSING - M365 - 2-1/4
M322-8225-100	A36-32-25000	MHM365GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" BLANK
M323-1000-001	A35-50-00791	MH350 CNTL SHAFT1.1 DIA.SPLINED(6T)
M323-1000-300	A35-50-00221	MH350 SHAFT 13 TOOTH SPLINE CD25
M323-1000-401	A35-50-00231	MH350 CNTL SHAFT 1 DIA.SPLINED(15T)
M323-1133-002	A35-50-00610	MH350 SAE A COUPLING
M323-1133-003	A35-50-00620	MH350 SAE B COUPLING
M323-1133-006	A82-50-00500	MH350/315 CONNECTOR SHAFT
M323-1135-194	A35-50-00241	MH350 SHAFT 14 TOOTH SPLINE CD7
M323-1500-400	A35-50-00131	MH350 SHAFT .998 DIA. KD CD43
M323-1500-500	A35-50-00141	MH350 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD CD11
M323-1500-502	A35-50-00147	MH350 CNTL SHAFT 1.25 DIA. KD
M323-2805-000	A35-50-05000	MH350GEAR SET - 1/2" CD 1
M323-2807-000	A35-50-07000	MH350GEAR SET - 3/4" CD 1
M323-2810-000	A35-50-10000	MH350GEAR SET - 1" CD 1
M323-2812-000	A35-50-12000	MH350GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD 1

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M323-2815-000	A35-50-15000	MH350GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD 1
M323-2817-000	A35-50-17000	MH350GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD 1
M323-2820-000	A35-50-20000	MH350GEAR SET - 2" CD 1
M323-2822-000	A35-50-22000	MH350GEAR SET - 2 1/4" CD 1
M323-2825-000	A35-50-25000	MH350GEAR SET - 2 1/2" CD 1
M323-2905-250	A35-50-05245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1/2" CD7
M323-2907-230	A35-50-07225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" CD25
M323-2907-250	A35-50-07245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 3/4" CD7
M323-2907-740	A35-50-07135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 3/4" CD43
M323-2907-750	A35-50-07145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 3/4" CD11
M323-2910-230	A35-50-10225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M323-2910-250	A35-50-10245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M323-2910-652	A35-50-10149	SHAFT&GEAR 350-1.250" KEYED/TAPER.
M323-2910-740	A35-50-10135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1" CD43
M323-2910-750	A35-50-10145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1" CD11
M323-2912-204	A35-50-12299	MH350 SHAFT & GEAR17T SPLINE
M323-2912-230	A35-50-12225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD25
M323-2912-240	A35-50-12231	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 1/4" CD98
M323-2912-250	A35-50-12245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/4" CD7
M323-2912-740	A35-50-12135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/4" CD43
M323-2912-750	A35-50-12145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/4"CD11
M323-2915-230	A35-50-15225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M323-2915-240	A35-50-15231	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 1/2" CD98
M323-2915-250	A35-50-15245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M323-2915-740	A35-50-15135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/2" CD43
M323-2915-750	A35-50-15145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 1/2"CD11
M323-2917-230	A35-50-17225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD25
M323-2917-240	A35-50-17231	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 3/4" CD98
M323-2917-250	A35-50-17245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M323-2917-740	A35-50-17135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 3/4" CD43
M323-2917-750	A35-50-17145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1 3/4"CD11
M323-2920-230	A35-50-20225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M323-2920-240	A35-50-20231	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2" CD98
M323-2920-250	A35-50-20245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M323-2920-740	A35-50-20135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2" CD43
M323-2920-750	A35-50-20145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2" CD11
M323-2922-230	A35-50-22225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/4" CD25
M323-2922-240	A50-50-22231	MH50 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2 1/4" CD98

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M323-2922-240	A35-50-22231	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2 1/4" CD98
M323-2922-250	A35-50-22245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M323-2922-740	A35-50-22135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/4" CD43
M323-2922-750	A35-50-22145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/4"CD11
M323-2925-230	A35-50-25225	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2 1/2" CD25
M323-2925-250	A35-50-25245	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M323-2925-640	A35-50-25131	SHAFT & GEAR SET 350 - 2-1/2 KEYED
M323-2925-740	A35-50-25135	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2 1/2" CD43
M323-2925-750	A35-50-25145	MH350 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 2 1/2"CD11
M323-3000-100	A35-23-00000	MH350 PEC NO BUSH BLANK
M323-3010-100	A35-23-02000	MHP350 PEC SIDE PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M323-3020-100	A35-22-02000	MHM350 PEC SIDE PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M323-3050-100	A35-40-23000	MHP350/315 BRG.CARRIER CW NO BUSH
M323-3054-099	A35-23-04000	MHP350 PEC A MOUNT CW NO BUSH
M323-3054-100	A35-23-06000	MHP350 PEC B MOUNT CW NO BUSH
M323-3060-100	A35-40-24000	MHP350/315 BRG.CARRIER CCW NO BUSH
M323-3064-099	A35-23-05000	MHP350 PEC A MOUNT CCW NO BUSH
M323-3064-100	A35-23-07000	MHP350 PEC B MOUNT CCW NO BUSH
M323-3120-100	A35-22-12000	M350 PEC SIDE PORT W/BUSH
M323-3150-100	A35-40-33000	MHP350/315 BRG.CARRIER CW C/W BUSH
M323-3160-100	A35-40-34000	MHP350/315 BRG.CARRIER CCW C/W BUSH
M323-3164-099	A35-23-15000	MHP350 PEC SAE"A" CCW W/BUSH
M323-5023-201	A35-10-21221	MHP350 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD97
M323-5023-202	A35-10-21231	MHP350 SEC 2 BOLT C NO BUSH CD98
M323-5023-202	A35-10-21330	MHP350 SEC 2/4 BOLT C C/W BUSH
M323-5023-401	A35-10-41221	MHM350 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD97
M323-5023-402	A35-10-41231	MHM350 SEC 2 BOLT C NO BUSH CD98
M323-5033-201	A35-10-21421	MHP350 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M323-5033-202	A35-10-21431	MHP350 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78
M323-5033-401	A35-10-41421	MHM350 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M323-5033-402	A35-10-41431	MHM350 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78
M323-5053-201	A35-10-21321	MHP350 SEC 2/4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD46
M323-5053-401	A35-10-41321	MHM350 SEC 2/4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD46
M323-5123-201	A35-10-21222	MHP350 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD97
M323-5123-202	A35-10-21232	MHP350 SEC 2 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD98
M323-5123-401	A35-10-41222	MHM350 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD97
M323-5123-402	A35-10-41232	MHM350 SEC 2 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD98
M323-5133-201	A35-10-21422	MHP350 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M323-5133-202	A35-10-21432	MHP350 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M323-5133-401	A35-10-41422	MHM350 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42
M323-5133-402	A35-10-41432	MHM350 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M323-5153-201	A35-10-21322	MHP350 SEC 2/4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD46
M323-5153-401	A35-10-41322	MHM350 SEC 2/4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD46
M323-7100-100	A35-40-21000	MHP350 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 1OUT
M323-7200-100	A35-40-00000	MHP350 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH BLANK
M323-7300-100	A35-40-22000	MHP350 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 2OUT
M323-7700-100	A35-40-10000	MHP350 BRG.CARRIER C/W BUSH
M323-8105-100	A35-33-05000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 1/2" BLANK
M323-8107-100	A35-33-07000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 3/4" BLANK
M323-8110-100	A35-33-10000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M323-8112-100	A35-33-12000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK
M323-8115-100	A35-33-15000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M323-8117-100	A35-33-17000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M323-8120-100	A35-33-20000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M323-8122-100	A35-33-22000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" BLANK
M323-8125-100	A35-33-25000	MHP350GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" BLANK
M323-8205-100	A35-32-05000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 1/2"BLANK
M323-8207-100	A35-32-07000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 3/4"BLANK
M323-8207-100G	A35-32-07000G	GEAR HOUSING - M350 - 3/4
M323-8210-100G	A35-32-10000G	GEAR HOUSING - M350 - 1
M323-8212-100	A35-32-12000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK
M323-8215-100	A35-32-15000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M323-8217-100	A35-32-17000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M323-8220-100	A35-32-20000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M323-8222-100	A35-32-22000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 2 1/4" BLANK
M323-8225-100	A35-32-25000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 2 1/2" BLANK
M324-1000-300	A33-50-00221	MH330 SHAFT 13 T CD25
M324-1000-500	A33-50-00241	MH330 SHAFT 14 T CD7
M324-1133-004	A81-50-00500	MH330/315 CONNECTING SHAFT
M324-1200-400	A33-50-00239	MH330 SHAFT 15 T CD98
M324-1500-300	A33-50-00121	MH330 SHAFT .875 DIA.KD CD30
M324-1500-400	A33-50-00131	MH330 SHAFT .998 DIA. KD CD43
M324-2805-000	A33-50-05000	MH330GEAR SET - 1/2" CD 1
M324-2806-000	A33-50-06000	MH330 GEAR SET5/8CD1
M324-2807-000	A33-50-07000	MH330GEAR SET - 3/4" CD 1
M324-2810-000	A33-50-10000	MH330GEAR SET - 1" CD 1

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M324-2812-000	A33-50-12000	MH330GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD 1
M324-2815-000	A33-50-15000	MH330GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD 1
M324-2817-000	A33-50-17000	MH330GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD 1
M324-2820-000	A33-50-20000	MH330GEAR SET - 2" CD 1
M324-2905-230	A33-50-05225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1/2" CD25
M324-2905-430	A33-50-05226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1/2" T2 CD65
M324-2907-230	A33-50-07225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" CD25
M324-2907-240	A33-50-07231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 3/4" CD98
M324-2907-430	A33-50-07226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" T2 CD65
M324-2907-730	A33-50-07125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 3/4" CD30
M324-2907-740	A33-50-07135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 3/4" CD43
M324-2910-230	A33-50-10225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD25
M324-2910-240	A33-50-10231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1" CD98
M324-2910-430	A33-50-10226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" T2 CD65
M324-2910-730	A33-50-10125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1" CD30
M324-2910-740	A33-50-10135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1" CD43
M324-2912-230	A33-50-12225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD25
M324-2912-240	A33-50-12231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 1/4" CD98
M324-2912-430	A33-50-12226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" T2 CD65
M324-2912-730	A33-50-12125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 1/4"CD30
M324-2912-740	A33-50-12135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/4" CD43
M324-2915-230	A33-50-15225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD25
M324-2915-240	A33-50-15231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 1/2" CD98
M324-2915-430	A33-50-15226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" T2 CD65
M324-2915-730	A33-50-15125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 1/2"CD30
M324-2915-740	A33-50-15135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 1/2" CD43
M324-2917-230	A33-50-17225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD25
M324-2917-240	A33-50-17231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 1 3/4" CD98
M324-2917-430	A33-50-17226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" T2 CD65
M324-2917-730	A33-50-17125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 1 3/4"CD30
M324-2917-740	A33-50-17135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 1 3/4" CD43
M324-2920-230	A33-50-20225	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD25
M324-2920-240	A33-50-20231	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 15T 2" CD98
M324-2920-430	A33-50-20226	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" T2 CD65
M324-2920-730	A33-50-20125	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR .875 RD 2" CD30
M324-2920-740	A33-50-20135	MH330 SHAFT&GEAR 1"RD 2" CD43
M324-3000-100	A33-23-00000	MHP330 PEC NO PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M324-3000-101	A33-25-00000	M330 PORT END COVER NO BUSH

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M324-3010-100	A33-23-02000	MHP330 PEC SIDE PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M324-3020-100	A33-22-02000	MHM330 PEC SIDE PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M324-3050-100	A33-40-23000	MHP330/315 BRG.CARRIER CW NO BUSH
M324-3060-100	A33-40-24000	MHP330/315 BRG.CARRIER CCW NO BUSH
M324-3100-101	A33-25-10000	MHM330 PEC NO PORT C/W BUSH BLANK
M324-3120-100	A33-22-12000	MHM330 PEC SIDE PORT C/W BUSH BLANK
M324-3131-100	A33-23-01000	P330 PEC REAR PORT NO BUSH
M324-3150-100	A33-40-33000	MHP330/315 BRG.CARRIER CW C/W BUSH
M324-3160-100	A33-40-34000	MHP330/315 BRG.CARRIER CCW C/W BUSH
M324-5023-201	A33-10-21221	MHP330 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD97
M324-5023-401	A33-10-41221	MHM330 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD97
M324-5029-203	A33-10-21223	P330 SEC 2BOLTB TY2 NO BUSH CD96
M324-5033-201	A33-10-21421	MHP330 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M324-5033-202	A33-10-21431	MHP330 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78
M324-5033-401	A33-10-41421	MHM330 SEC 4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD42
M324-5033-402	A33-10-41431	MHM330 SEC 4 BOLT C NO BUSH CD78
M324-5053-201	A33-10-21321	MHP330 SEC 2/4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD46
M324-5053-401	A33-10-41321	MHM330 SEC 2/4 BOLT B NO BUSH CD46
M324-5123-201	A33-10-21222	MHP330 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD97
M324-5129-203	A33-10-21224	P330 SEC 2BOLTB TY2 C/W BUSH CD96
M324-5133-201	A33-10-21422	MHP330 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42
M324-5133-202	A33-10-21432	MHP330 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M324-5133-401	A33-10-41422	MHM330 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42
M324-5153-201	A33-10-21322	MHP330 SEC 2/4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD46
M324-5153-401	A33-10-41322	MHM330 SEC 2/4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD46
M324-7100-100	A33-40-21000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 1OUT
M324-7200-100	A33-40-00000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH BLANK
M324-7300-100	A33-40-22000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 2OUT
M324-7600-100	A33-40-31000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH 1OUT
M324-7700-100	A33-40-10000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH BLANK
M324-7800-100	A33-40-32000	MHP330 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH 2OUT
M324-8105-100	A33-33-05000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 1/2"BLANK
M324-8106-100	A33-33-06000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 5/8"BLANK
M324-8107-100	A33-33-07000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 3/4"BLANK
M324-8110-100	A33-33-10000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 1"BLANK
M324-8112-100	A33-33-12000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4"BLANK
M324-8115-100	A33-33-15000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2"BLANK
M324-8117-100	A33-33-17000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4"BLANK

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M324-8120-100	A33-33-20000	MHP330GEAR HOUSING 2"BLANK
M324-8205-100	A33-32-05000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 1/2"BLANK
M324-8207-100	A33-32-07000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 3/4"BLANK
M324-8210-100	A33-32-10000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 1"BLANK
M324-8212-100	A33-32-12000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4"BLANK
M324-8215-100	A33-32-15000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2"BLANK
M324-8217-100	A33-32-17000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4"BLANK
M324-8220-100	A33-32-20000	MHM330GEAR HOUSING 2" BLANK
M326-2805-000	A32-50-05000	MH315GEAR SET - 1/2" CD 1
M326-2807-000	A32-50-07000	MH315GEAR SET - 3/4" CD 1
M326-2808-000	A32-50-08000	MH315GEAR SET - 7/8" CD 1
M326-2810-000	A32-50-10000	MH315GEAR SET - 1" CD 1
M326-2812-000	A32-50-12000	MH315GEAR SET - 1 1/4" CD 1
M326-2815-000	A32-50-15000	MH315GEAR SET -1 1/2" CD 1
M326-2817-000	A32-50-17000	MH315GEAR SET - 1 3/4" CD 1
M326-2820-000	A32-50-20000	MH315GEAR SET - 2" CD 1
M326-2905-420	A32-50-05211	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 9T 1/2" CD96
M326-2905-430	A32-50-05226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1/2" CD65
M326-2905-920	A32-50-05111	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 5/8"RD 1/2" CD97
M326-2905-930	A32-50-05126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 1/2" CD66
M326-2907-420	A32-50-07211	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 9T 3/4" CD96
M326-2907-430	A32-50-07226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 3/4" CD65
M326-2907-920	A32-50-07111	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 5/8"RD 3/4" CD97
M326-2907-930	A32-50-07126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 3/4" CD66
M326-2910-420	A32-50-10211	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 9T 1" CD96
M326-2910-430	A32-50-10226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1" CD65
M326-2910-604	A32-50-10321	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR TAP 1" CD56
M326-2910-920	A32-50-10111	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 5/8"RD 1" CD97
M326-2910-930	A32-50-10126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 1" CD66
M326-2912-420	A32-50-12211	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 9T 1 1/4" CD96
M326-2912-430	A32-50-12226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/4" CD65
M326-2912-604	A32-50-12321	MH315 SHAFT & GEARTAP 1 1/4 CD 56
M326-2912-920	A32-50-12111	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 5/8"RD 1 1/4" CD97
M326-2912-930	A32-50-12126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 1 1/4" CD66
M326-2915-420	A32-50-15211	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 9T 1 1/2" CD96
M326-2915-430	A32-50-15226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 1/2" CD65
M326-2915-604	A32-50-15321	MH315 SHAFT & GEARTAP 1 1/2 CD 56
M326-2915-930	A32-50-15126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 1 1/2" CD66

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M326-2916-930	A32-50-16126	SHAFT & GEAR SET P315 - 7/8" 1.62
M326-2917-430	A32-50-17226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 1 3/4" CD65
M326-2917-604	A32-50-17321	MH315 SHAFT & GEARTAP 1 3/4 CD 56
M326-2917-930	A32-50-17126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 1 3/4" CD66
M326-2920-430	A32-50-20226	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 13T 2" CD65
M326-2920-604	A32-50-20321	MH315 SHAFT & GEARTAP 2" CD 56
M326-2920-930	A32-50-20126	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR 7/8"RD 2" CD66
M326-3000-100	A32-23-00000	MHP315 PEC NO BUSH BLANK
M326-3020-100	A32-22-02000	MHM315 PEC SIDE PORT NO BUSH BLANK
M326-3030-100	A32-23-01000	MHP315 PEC SIDE&REAR.P.NO BUSH BLANK
M326-3032-369	A32-23-02322	PEC P315 (PORTED) NO BUSHING
M326-3033-100	A32-23-08000	P315 PEC SIDE&REAR PORT NO BUSH
M326-3033-911	A32-23-08999	P315 PEC SIDE&REAR PORTED NO/BUSH
M326-3100-100	A32-23-10000	MHP315 PEC C/W BUSH BLANK
M326-3120-100	A32-22-12000	MHM315 PEC SIDE PORT C/W BUSH BLANK
M326-3130-100	A32-23-11000	MHP315 PEC SIDE&REAR.P.C/WBUSH BLANK
M326-3132-369	A32-23-12322	PEC P315 (PORTED) WITH BUSHING
M326-3133-100	A32-26-18000	P315 PEC REAR PORT W/ BUSH
M326-3133-911	A32-23-18999	P315 PEC SIDE&REAR PORT W/BUSH
M326-5029-203	A32-10-21221	MHP315 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD96
M326-5029-204	A32-10-21211	MHP315 SEC 2 BOLT A NO BUSH CD93
M326-5029-403	A32-10-41221	MHM315 SEC 2 BOLT B NO BUSH CD96
M326-5029-404	A32-10-41211	MHM315 SEC 2 BOLT A NO BUSH CD93
M326-5029-426	A32-10-41212	315 2 BLT A PILOT SEC W/GROOVE
M326-5033-205	A32-10-21491	MHP315 SECISO MOUNT NO BUSH CD90
M326-5129-203	A32-10-21222	MHP315 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD96
M326-5129-204	A32-10-21212	MHP315 SEC 2 BOLT A C/W BUSH CD93
M326-5129-403	A32-10-41222	MHM315 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD96
M326-5129-404	A32-10-41213	MHM315 SEC 2 BOLT A C/W BUSH CD93
M326-5133-205	A32-10-21492	MHP315 SECISO MOUNT C/W BUSH CD90
M326-7100-100	A32-40-21000	MHP315 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 1OUT
M326-7300-100	A32-40-22000	MHP315 BRG. CARRIER NO BUSH 2 OUT
M326-7800-100	A32-40-32000	315 BC 2 OUTLET W/BUSH
M326-8105-100	A32-33-05000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M326-8107-100	A32-33-07000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M326-8108-100	A32-33-08000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 7/8" (BLANK)
M326-8110-100	A32-33-10000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M326-8112-100	A32-33-12000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M326-8115-100	A32-33-15000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" (BLANK)
M326-8117-100	A32-33-17000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M326-8120-100	A32-33-20000	MHP315GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M326-8205-100	A32-32-05000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 1/2" (BLANK)
M326-8207-100	A32-32-07000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 3/4" (BLANK)
M326-8210-100	A32-32-10000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 1" (BLANK)
M326-8212-100	A32-32-12000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 1 1/4" BLANK
M326-8215-100	A32-32-15000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 1 1/2" BLANK
M326-8217-100	A32-32-17000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 1 3/4" BLANK
M326-8220-100	A32-32-20000	MHM315GEAR HOUSING 2" (BLANK)
M355-9001-067	A11-75-13000	MHC101/102 RELIEF VALVE ASSY
M355-9001-197	A13-75-13000	MHG RELIEF VALVE ASSY.
M35T37427	A76-75-14000	MH76 UNLOAD SOL.VALVE
M35T37435	A76-75-13000	MH76 ADJ. RELIEF VALVE
M391-0282-009	M4020282009	MH101/102 DETENT BALL
M391-0381-040	X03-16-12552	SHAFT BEARING - 30/31/330 - BALL
M391-0381-051	X03-17-12562	MH15 SHAFT BEARING 1"IDX2.440D
M391-0381-058	X03-24-12541	MH25 SHAFT BEARING T2
M391-0381-059	X03-24-13349	MH50 /25 JOURNAL ROLLER BEARING
M391-0381-059	X03-75-43349	25/50/51/101/102 ROLLER BEARING
M391-0381-060	X03-25-13859	MH75 /37 JOURNAL ROLLER BEARING
M391-0381-062	X03-25-12841	MH15 JOURNAL ROLLER BEARING
M391-0381-077	X03-16-13272	MH50 /350 SHAFT BEARING
M391-0381-078	X03-16-13580	MH75/365 SHAFT BEARING
M391-0381-099	X03-16-13055	MH PIGGYBACK CONNECTING SHAFT BRG.
M391-0383-001	X03-40-12552	MH25 THRUST WASHER
M391-0384-006	X03-33-13576	MH37 SHAFT BRG. TAPERED
M391-0384-008	X03-33-13064	MH25 SHAFT BRG. TAPERED
M391-0391-068	X03-25-12743	MH30/20 JOURNAL ROLLER BEARING
M391-0481-001	X03-00-32835	MH37 SEC SHAFT BUSHING
M391-0481-002	X03-00-32532	MH25 SEC SHAFT BUSHING
M391-0481-003	X03-00-32531	MH25 CONNECTING SHAFT BUSHING
M391-0481-004	X03-00-32836	MH37 CONNECTING SHAFT BUSHING
M391-0482-195	X03-00-32427	MH315 JOURNAL BUSHING
M391-0482-306	X03-00-32730	MH330 JOURNAL BUSHING
M391-0482-307	X03-00-33842	MH365 JOURNAL BUSHING
M391-0482-308	X03-00-33337	MH350 JOURNAL BUSHING
M391-0981-007	MPN092296	SPOOL BRACKET

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-0981-010	M4020981010	MHC101/102 SPOOL GUIDE BRACKET
M391-1281-005	M4021281005	MH15 GREASE FITTING 67 DEG.
M391-1281-012	MPN300955	GREASE FITTING P15
M391-1401-024	X41-11-16102	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 4"
M391-1401-025	X41-11-16127	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 5"
M391-1401-027	X41-11-16121	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 4 3/4"
M391-1401-069	X41-11-16114	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 4 1/2"
M391-1401-088	X41-11-16108	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 4 1/4"
M391-1401-089	X41-11-16140	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 5 1/2"
M391-1401-090	X41-11-16165	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 6 1/2"
M391-1401-095	X41-11-16146	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 5 3/4"
M391-1401-103	X41-11-16133	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 5 1/4"
M391-1401-105	X41-11-16171	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 6 3/4"
M391-1401-106	X41-11-16095	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 3 3/4"
M391-1401-107	X41-11-16089	HEX BOLT 5/8" X 3 1/2"
M391-1401-110	X41-11-16191	HEX BOLT 5/8" X 7 1/2" NC
M391-1401-111	X41-11-16178	HEX BOLT 5/8" X 7" NC
M391-1401-139	X41-11-19216	HEX BOLT 3/4" X 8 1/2"
M391-1401-154	X41-11-13083	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 3 1/4"
M391-1401-189	X41-11-19152	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 6"
M391-1401-195	X41-11-19114	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 4 1/2"
M391-1401-196	X41-11-19127	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 5"
M391-1401-197	X41-11-19140	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 5 1/2"
M391-1401-198	X41-11-19165	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 6 1/2"
M391-1401-342	X41-11-13076	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 3"
M391-1401-347	X41-11-13095	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 3 3/4"
M391-1401-348	X41-11-13089	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 3 1/2"
M391-1401-349	X41-11-13070	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 2 3/4"
M391-1401-379	X41-11-14102	HEX BOLT G8 NC 9/16" X 4"
M391-1401-381	X41-11-14127	HEX BOLT 9/16" X 5"
M391-1401-382	X41-11-14140	HEX BOLT G9/16" X 5 1/2"
M391-1401-385	X41-11-14114	HEX BOLT G8 NC 9/16" X 4 1/2"
M391-1401-395	X41-11-14108	HEX BOLT G8 NC 9/16" X 4 1/4"
M391-1402-063	X41-12-06010	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW MH101/MH102
M391-1407-003	X41-11-13102	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 4"
M391-1407-004	X41-11-13108	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 4 1/4"
M391-1407-005	X41-11-13114	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 4 1/2"
M391-1407-006	X41-11-13121	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 4 3/4"

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-1407-007	X41-11-13127	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 5"
M391-1407-008	X41-11-13133	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 5 1/4"
M391-1407-009	X41-11-13140	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 5 1/2"
M391-1407-010	X41-11-13146	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 5 3/4"
M391-1407-011	X41-11-13152	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 6"
M391-1407-012	X41-11-13159	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 6 1/4"
M391-1407-013	X41-11-13165	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 6 1/2"
M391-1407-014	X41-11-13171	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 6 3/4"
M391-1407-015	X41-11-13178	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 7"
M391-1407-016	X41-11-13184	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 7 1/4"
M391-1407-019	X41-11-13203	HEX BOLT 1/2" X 8"
M391-1425-063	X43-10-16610	STUD, 5/8" DIA. 24" X 5" X 6"
M391-1425-087	X43-10-16762	STUD, 5/8" DIA. 30" X 6" X 8"
M391-1425-110	X43-10-16191	STUD 1/2" X 2 1/2"
M391-1425-111	X43-10-16178	STUD 5/8" DIA 7" X 3" X 3"
M391-1425-125	X43-10-16521	STUD, 5/8" DIA. 20.5" X 4" X 6"
M391-1425-175	X43-10-16279	STUD, 5/8" DIA. 11" X 3" X 6"
M391-1425-177	X43-10-16419	STUD, 5/8" DIA. 16.5" X 3" X 6.25"
M391-1425-341	X43-10-14279	STUD, 9/16" DIA. 11" X 3" X 6"
M391-1425-343	X43-10-14419	STUD, 9/16" DIA. 16.5" X 3" X 6.25"
M391-1425-351	X43-10-14521	STUD, 9/16" DIA. 20.5" X 4" X 6"
M391-1425-356	X43-10-14584	STUD, 9/16" DIA. 23" X 5" X 6"
M391-1426-010	X43-10-13279	STUD, 1/2" DIA. 11" X 3" X 6"
M391-1426-032	X43-10-13419	STUD, 1/2" DIA. 16.5" X 3" X 6.25"
M391-1426-048	X43-10-13521	STUD, 1/2" DIA. 20.5" X 4" X 6"
M391-1426-073	X43-10-13584	STUD, 1/2" DIA. 23" X 5" X 6"
M391-1433-020	X41-12-06019	CAP SCREW 1/4" X 3/4" SHCS
M391-1451-076	X42-11-16000	HEX NUT 5/8" NC
M391-1451-086	X42-11-19016	HEX NUT 3/4" NC
M391-1451-115	X42-11-14012	HEX NUT 9/16" NC
M391-1457-016	X42-17-10011	LOCK NUT MH25/MH37
M391-1471-051	X42-11-13011	HEX NUT 1/2" NC
M391-1781-004	X01-01-81235	KEY - 5/16 X 15/32 X 1-3/8
M391-1781-008	X01-01-81257	MH25/50/37 CODE 73 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-018	X01-01-61057	KEY - 1/4 X 3/8 X 2-1/4
M391-1781-019	X01-01-61038	MH25 CODE 76 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-020	X01-01-61044	MH25 CODE 86 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-021	X01-01-61032	KEY - 1/4 X 3/8 X 1-1/4

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-1781-022	X01-03-61125	WOODRUFF KEY - 0.25 X 0.44 X 1
M391-1781-025	X01-01-61025	KEY - 1/4 X 3/8 X 1
M391-1781-027	X01-01-50732	MH15 CODE37&MH25CODE39 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-032	X01-01-50719	MH15 CODE17&MH25CODE58 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-036	X01-01-61051	KEY - 1/4 X 3/8 X 2
M391-1781-037	X01-02-60651	MH37 CODE 79 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-038	X01-02-60638	KEY - 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-1/2
M391-1781-045	X01-01-81238	MH25/50/37/75 CODE 11 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-049	X01-02-50551	KEY - 3/16 X 3/16 X 2
M391-1781-052	X01-01-40619	KEY - 5/32 X 15/64 X 3/4
M391-1781-056	X01-01-61022	KEY - 1/4 X 3/8 X 7/8
M391-1781-075	X01-02-50540	MH20/30 CODE 12 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-079	X01-03-40616	WOODRUFF KEY - 0.16 X 0.24 X 0.62
M391-1781-082	X01-02-60632	MH350/330 CODE 43 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-083	X01-02-80838	MH350/365 CODE 11 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-085	X01-02-60625	MH315/330 CODE 30 SHAFT KEY
M391-1781-088	X01-02-80857	KEY - 0.31 X 0.31 X 2.25
M391-1781-091	X01-02-40419	MH315 CODE 97 SHAFT KEY
M391-1802-579	MPN100914	SPRING RETURN KIT - G101/G102 PUMPS
M391-1881-072	A13-96-23249	SPOOL END CAP
M391-1881-073	A11-96-23869	MH101/102 SPOOL END CAP
M391-1985-014	X86-11-01903	MHG102/101 SPOOL SEAL
M391-2082-032	A00-94-11025	MH31/51/330/350 DOWEL PIN
M391-2082-033	A00-94-11638	MH76DOWEL PIN
M391-2082-062	A00-94-22119	MH365 DOWEL PIN HOLLOW
M391-2082-062/ OS	MPN100241	DOWEL PIN - P365
M391-2082-069	A00-94-22408	MH365 DOWEL PIN
M391-2082-071	A00-94-10616	MH315 DOWEL PIN
M391-2084-020	A00-94-30310	MH25 / 37 ROLL PIN
M391-2085-009	A00-94-30525	MH101/102 SPIRAL PIN
M391-2183-124	MPN092300	MHG101/102 COVER PLATE
M391-2185-007	A15-70-10000	MH15 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-009	A37-70-10000	MH37 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-012	A25-70-10000	MH50 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-013	A30-70-10000	MH30 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-020	A75-70-10000	MH75 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-026	A76-70-20000	MH76 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-2185-029	A51-70-20000	MH51 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2185-031	A31-70-20000	MH31 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2185-041	A50-70-10000	MH50 THRUSTPLATE DRY VALVE BI DIR
M391-2185-053	MPN106899	MHW75 THRUST PLATEWINCH MOTOR
M391-2185-059	MPN106900	MHW30 THRUST PLATE WINCH MOTOR
M391-2185-060	A36-70-10000	MH365 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-063	A32-70-20000	MH315 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2185-065	A33-70-10000	MH330 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-068	A35-70-10000	MH350 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-070	A32-70-10000	MH315 THRUST PLATE BI DIREC
M391-2185-072	A75-70-21000	MH76 THRUST PLATE DRY VALVE UNI DIR
M391-2185-955	A36-70-20000	MH365 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2185-956	A33-70-20000	MH330 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2185-957	A35-70-20000	MH350 THRUST PLATE UNI DIREC
M391-2281-010	X02-03-12060	CASE DRAIN #4 O RING PLUG
M391-2281-012	X02-03-12100	PLUG - 3/8" ORB
M391-2281-017	X02-03-12250	PLUG - 1" ORB
M391-2281-018	X02-03-12320	PLUG - 1-1/4" ORB
M391-2281-024	X02-03-12380	PLUG - 1-1/2" ORB
M391-2282-003	X02-02-23190	PIPE PLUG - G101/102 - 3/4" NPT
M391-2282-006	X02-02-23250	1"NPT IRON PIPE PLUG
M391-2282-011	X02-03-22060	CASE DRAIN #4 NPT PLUG
M391-2282-030	X02-03-22250	PIPE PLUG - 1" NPT
M391-2282-038	X02-03-22320	PIPE PLUG - 1-1/4" NPT
M391-2282-051	X02-03-22380	PIPE PLUG - 1-1/2" NPT
M391-2286-004	X02-03-32110	7/16 HI PRESSURE PLUG ALL SERIES
M391-2581-001	A25-60-50001	MH25 SEAL RETAINER
M391-2581-002	A37-60-30001	MH37 SEAL RETAINER
M391-2581-003	A25-60-30004	RETAINER - MH25X
M391-2581-004	A37-60-30002	MH37 SEAL RETAINER
M391-2581-008	A37-60-50000	MH37 RETAINER RING
M391-2581-009	A25-60-50002	MH25 RETAINER RING
M391-2584-015	A37-60-10000	MH37 RETAINER RING
M391-2584-016	A25-60-10001	MH25 RETAINER RING
M391-2584-020	A15-60-10000	MHM15 SEAL RETAINER
M391-2584-024	A25-60-30002	MH25 BEARING SLEEVE TYPE 2
M391-2584-037	MPN092545	SEAL RETAINER P330
M391-2584-050	A50-60-10001	MH50 SINGLE SHAFT SEAL RETAINER

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-2584-051	A75-60-10000	MH75 MOTOR SEAL RETAINER
M391-2584-063	A30-60-10001	MH30/50 PIGGYBACK SEAL RETAINER
M391-2584-097	A36-60-10003	MHP365 SEAL RETAINER
M391-2584-119	A36-60-10001	MH365 MOTOR SEAL RETAINER
M391-2584-130	A30-60-10002	MH 30 RETAINER
M391-2585-001	A25-60-20000	MH25 SHAFT RETAINER TYPE 2 SHAFT
M391-2585-006	X81-76-02706	MH30/31 RING SEAL
M391-2585-009	X81-76-03305	MH50/51 RING SEAL
M391-2585-011	X81-76-03809	MH75/76 RING SEAL
M391-2585-013	A50-60-10003	MH75 SEAL RET. FOR PIGGYBACK COVER
M391-2585-022	X81-76-03304	MH50 WM RING SEAL
M391-2585-023	X81-76-03807	MH75 WM RING SEAL
M391-2585-024	X81-76-02704	MH30 WM RING SEAL
M391-2681-247	A15-82-36020	MH15 BACK-UP RING
M391-2681-248	A25-82-46020	MH25 BACK-UP RING
M391-2681-487	X05-01-45080	SNAP RING INTERNAL - G101
M391-2681-493	X05-03-50120	SNAP RING SPIROLOCK - C101
M391-2685-011	X05-02-28110	MH20/25/30/330 CON. SHAFT SNAP RING
M391-2685-012	X05-02-31130	MH37 CONN. SHAFT SNAP RING
M391-2685-029	X05-02-38130	MH75 CONN. SHAFT SNAP RING
M391-2685-040	X05-02-35120	MH50/350 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-016	X05-01-56190	MH315 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-017	X05-01-50140	SNAP RING INTERNAL
M391-2686-019	X05-01-61200	MH350/365 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-025	X05-01-88280	MH75/365 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-043	X05-03-84150	MH15 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-063	X05-03-56200	MH15/20/30/25/330 SPIROLOCK RETNER
M391-2686-064	X05-03-67210	MH15 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2686-065	X05-03-77250	MH50 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-2687-001	X89-86-02803	MH15 BEARING SEAL (SMALL)
M391-2687-002	X89-86-03003	MH15 BEARING SEAL (LARGE)
M391-2688-003	X05-04-24160	MH25/DM1 EXTERNAL SNAP RING
M391-2881-045	X85-22-10104	MHP 30 VITON HOUSING O-RING
M391-2881-047	X81-22-10804	SEAL O-RING - 25X/50/51/C101/C102
M391-2881-049	X81-22-12304	MH37 SEAL RET. O RING
M391-2881-050	X85-22-12703	MHP 365 VITON HOUSING GASKET
M391-2881-051	X81-22-13304	MH75 SEAL RET. O RING
M391-2881-098	X81-15-06904	O-RING - 37X

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-2881-120	X81-11-05704	MH30/50 PIGGYBACK RETAINER O RING
M391-2881-124	X81-11-04704	MH30/50 PIGGYBACK RETAINER O RING
M391-2881-132	X81-11-08504	O-RING
M391-2881-141	X81-11-06304	MH25/50 RETAINER O RING
M391-2881-198	MPN301486	O-RING
M391-2881-200	X85-15-03903	GASKET
M391-2881-203	X81-11-04403	MH25 RETAINER O RING
M391-2881-215	X81-11-03102	MH15 RETAINER O RING
M391-2881-222	X81-11-04303	SEAL O-RING
M391-2881-253	X81-11-07603	O-RING
M391-2881-259	X81-13-03804	O-RING
M391-2881-260	X81-15-02204	MH15 SHAFT SEAL O RING
M391-2881-261	X81-11-02504	O-RING
M391-2881-429	X85-11-08903	MHM315 HOUSING GASKET BUNA
M391-2881-430	X85-22-08203	MHP 315 VITON HOUSING GASKET
M391-2881-454	X81-11-02202	SEAL O-RING
M391-2881-457	X81-11-06603	O-RING - 75
M391-2881-487	X81-22-06603	SHAFT SEAL O-RING VITON
M391-2881-602	X81-22-09203	SEAL O-RING VITON
M391-2881-700	X85-22-11403	MHP 350 VITON HOUSING GASKET
M391-2881-723	MPN101243	O-RING - 365 SECONDARY SHAFT SEAL
M391-2881-869	X86-11-03303	QUAD RING SEAL
M391-2881-929	A33-82-46030	MHM330 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2881-930	A33-82-14021	MHM330 T PLATE END SEAL BUNA
M391-2881-931	A33-82-14022	MHM330 T PLATE SIDE SEAL BUNA
M391-2881-968	X85-11-08203	MHP315 HOUSING GASKET BUNA
M391-2881-995	A32-82-46030	MHM315 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2881-996	A32-82-14021	MHM315 T PLATE END SEAL BUNA
M391-2881-997	A32-82-14022	MHM315 T PLATE SIDE SEAL BUNA
M391-2882-027	X85-22-00002	MH30/50 VITON POCKET SEAL
M391-2882-051	X85-11-00002	MH15/20/25/30/50 POCKET SEALS BUNA
M391-2882-052	X85-11-00003	MHP75/37 POCKET SEAL BUNA
M391-2882-139	A35-82-46010	MHP350 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2882-140	A35-82-11050	MHP350 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2882-140/ VITON	A35-82-21050	P350 THRUST PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2883-048	X83-11-02108	MHP15 SHAFT SEALBUNA
M391-2883-052	X83-11-03508	MHP37/75/365 SHAFT SEALBUNA

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-2883-055	X83-11-03008	MHP25 SHAFT SEALBUNA FOR T1 SEC
M391-2883-057	X83-11-02508	MHP25 SHAFT SEALBUNA FOR T2 SEC
M391-2883-058	X83-11-02708	MHP20/30/330 SHAFT SEAL BUNA
M391-2883-076	X83-22-03509	MHP75 VITON SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-094	MX73501NS	SHAFT SEAL NO SPRING TYPE
M391-2883-094	X84-36-03510	MH76 MOTOR SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-096	X84-36-03009	MH25/101 MOTOR SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-103	X83-11-03308	MHP50/350 SHAFT SEALBUNA
M391-2883-104V	X83-22-02708	MHP30 VITON SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-106	X83-11-93008	SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-107	X89-11-02508	MHP20/30/330 CONT.SHAFT SEAL BUNA
M391-2883-111	X83-22-03308	MHP50 VITON SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-115	X84-36-03309	MOTOR SHAFT SEAL-50/51/350/C102
M391-2883-119	MPN101608	MHM20/30/31/330MOTOR SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-126	MPN101609	MHM20/30/31/330MOTOR SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-129	X89-22-02508	MHP 31 VITON SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-133	X89-11-03308	MHP350 CONT.SHAFT SEAL BUNA
M391-2883-146	X83-11-03509	MOTOR SPINNER SHAFT SEAL - 25
M391-2883-147	M4022883147	MHC101/2 DETENT HOUSING WIPER SEAL
M391-2883-151	X83-11-02406	MHP315 SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-156	MPN101611	MHM315 SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-157	X83-21-02406	MHP315 VITON SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-166	A33-82-11030	MHP330 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2883-166/ VITON	A33-82-21030	MHP330 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL VITON
M391-2883-167	A33-82-46010	MHP330 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2883-168	A32-82-11030	MHP315 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2883-168/ VITON	A32-82-21030	MHP315 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL VITON
M391-2883-169	A32-82-46010	MHP315 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2883-176	A36-82-13050	MHP365 T PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2883-176/ VITON	A36-82-21050	P365 THRUST PLATE CHANNEL SEAL
M391-2883-177	A36-82-46020	MHP365 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2883-190	X83-96-02707	MH30 HI PRESSURE SHAFT SEAL
M391-2883-192	X83-96-03308	MH50 HI PRESSURE SHAFT SEAL
M391-2884-019	X85-11-09203	MH20 HOUSING GASKET
M391-2884-021	X85-11-10803	MH25/50/M350 HOUSING GASKET
M391-2884-023	X85-11-12303	MH37/ M365 HOUSING GASKET BUNA

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-2884-024	X85-11-13303	MH75 HOUSING GASKET
M391-2884-050	X85-11-10104	MHP330/30 HOUSING GASKET
M391-2884-052	X85-11-12703	MH 365 PUMP HOUSING GASKET
M391-2884-074	X85-11-11403	MHP350 HOUSING GASKET BUNA
M391-2884-076	X85-11-09803	MHM330 HOUSING GASKET BUNA
M391-2885-040	A75-82-96010	MH76 T PLATE DRY VALVE SEAL
M391-2885-046	X81-11-03505	MHM25 DUST SEAL
M391-2885-064	A36-89-46050	PUMP CHANNEL SEAL REPL. KIT- 365
M391-2885-069	A36-82-14021	MHM365 T PLATE SIDE SEAL BUNA
M391-2885-070	A36-82-14022	MHM365 T PLATE END SEAL BUNA
M391-2885-071	A36-82-46030	MHM365 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-2885-073	A35-82-14021	MHM350 T PLATE SIDE SEAL BUNA
M391-2885-074	A35-82-14020	MHM350 T PLATE END SEAL BUNA
M391-2885-075	A35-82-46030	MHM350 T PLATE BACKUP SEAL
M391-3181-001	A15-92-28520	MH15 BEARING SHIELD
M391-3181-003	A15-92-32620	MH15 BEARING SHIELD
M391-3181-007	A15-92-38800	MH15 BEARING SPACER
M391-3281-004	A25-60-30003	MH25 BEARING SLEVE TYPE 2
M391-3283-052	A11-92-32370	SLEEVE
M391-3381-007	A25-92-51640	BEARING SPACER MH25
M391-3381-008	A37-92-59760	MH37 BEARING SPACER
M391-3381-009	A15-92-24800	BEARING SHIELD - 15H
M391-3381-012	A15-92-22620	MH15 BEARING SPACER
M391-3381-020	A15-92-22520	MH15 BEARING SPACER
M391-3381-039	A75-60-20000	MH75 BEARING RETAINER
M391-3381-040	A20-60-10000	MH20/30/330 MOTOR SEAL RETAINER
M391-3381-046	A50-60-20000	MH50 SPIROLOCK RETAINER
M391-3383-012	A37-92-28441	MH37 BEARING SPACER
M391-3383-013	A37-92-28442	MH37 BEARING SPACER
M391-3383-015	A25-92-25391	MH25 SHAFT SPACER .128
M391-3383-016	A25-92-25392	MH25 SHAFT SPACER .133
M391-3383-018	A75-92-64800	MH75 BEARING SPACER
M391-3383-020	A50-60-30000	MH50 MOTOR SEAL RETAINER
M391-3383-069	A30-92-38520	MH30 BEARING SPACER
M391-3383-087	A50-60-10000	MH50 SHAFT SEAL RETAINER
M391-3383-099	A36-60-10002	MH365 SHAFT SEAL RETAINER
M391-3384-313	A32-60-10000	MH315 SEAL RETAINER
M391-3581-172	A37-95-00000	MH37 BUSHING TENSION SPRING

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M391-3581-176	A25-95-00000	MH25 BUSHING TENSION SPRING
M391-3581-383	A13-95-00000	MHC101/102 DETENT SPRING
M391-3581-608	A14-95-00000	SPRING G102 SERIES
M391-3681-001	A00-75-11000	CHECK VALVE ALL SERIES
M391-3782-114	X45-10-21004	3/4" HARD FLAT WASHER
M391-3782-132	X45-19-13003	M12WASHER
M391-3782-146	X45-19-15005	9/16" HARD FLAT WASHER
M391-3782-158	X45-19-35002	MH365 SHAFT RETAINER
M391-3783-018	X45-17-17000	MH75 PIGGY BACK LOCK WASHER
M391-3784-027	X45-19-13005	1/2" HARD FLAT WASHER
M391-3784-028	X45-10-17005	5/8" HARD FLAT WASHER
M391-3785-005	X45-10-27002	MH25 BEARING SPACER
M91-2883-096	X83-36-03009	MHM25/C101PTE SHAFT SEAL
M91-2883-119	X83-36-02709	MHM20/30/330 PTE SHAFT SEAL
M91-2883-126	X83-36-02509	MHM20/30/330 PTE CONT SHAFT SEAL
M91-2883-156	X83-36-02406	MHM315 SHAFT SEAL
MAA-1058-2	A30-70-12000	MH30 DIVERTER THRUST PLATE
MAJ-1135XL	A30-50-00224	MH30/31 SHAFT.875 DIA.SPLINED XL
MAJ-1135-XLT	A30-50-00929	SHAFT-30-SPLINED7/8-THREADED13T
MAL-1134	A15-50-00269	15H SHAFT .750 DIA SPLINED (11T)
MBB-1135	A30-50-00269	MH30/31 SHAFT .750 DIA.SPLINED(3/4)
MFFC-3-2P	A00-75-17040	FLOW CONTROL VALVE 3/8"
MH102GSK	MPN107533	102 & 101 G SEAL KIT
MHM15MRK	MPN100848	M15 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM15MSK	MPN100883	M15 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM15RK	MPN100786	M15 REPAIR KIT
MHM15SK	MPN100820	M15 SEAL KIT
MHM20MRK	MPN100850	M20 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM20MSK	MPN100885	M20 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM20RK	MPN100788	M20 REPAIR KIT
MHM20SK	MPN100822	M20 SEAL KIT
MHM25MRK TYPE 1	MPN100854	M25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 1
MHM25MRK TYPE 2	MPN100855	M25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 2
MHM25MRK TYPE 3	MPN100857	M25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 3
MHM25MSK TYPE 1	MPN100889	M25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 1

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MHM25MSK TYPE 2	MPN100890	M25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 2
MHM25MSK TYPE 3	MPN100891	M25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 3
MHM25RK TYPE 1	MPN100800	M25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 1
MHM25RK TYPE 2	MPN100801	M25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 2
MHM25RK TYPE 3	MPN100802	M25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 3
MHM25SK TYPE 1	MPN100826	M25 SEAL KIT TYPE 1
MHM25SK TYPE 2	MPN100827	M25 SEAL KIT TYPE 2
MHM25SK TYPE 3	MPN100828	M25 SEAL KIT TYPE 3
MHM30MRK	MPN100859	M30 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM30MSK	MPN100893	M30 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM30RK	MPN100804	M30 REPAIR KIT
MHM30SK	MPN100831	M30 SEAL KIT
MHM315MRK	MPN100757	M315 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM315MSK	MPN100763	M315 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM315RK	MPN100739	M315 REPAIR KIT
MHM315SK	MPN100745	M315 SEAL KIT
MHM31MRK	MPN100861	M31 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM31MSK	MPN100895	M31 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM31RK	MPN100806	M31 REPAIR KIT
MHM31SK	MPN100833	M31 SEAL KIT
MHM330MRK	MPN100758	M330 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM330MSK	MPN100765	M330 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM330RK	MPN100740	M330 REPAIR KIT
MHM330SK	MPN100748	M330 SEAL KIT
MHM350MRK	MPN100759	M350 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM350MSK	MPN100767	M350 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM350RK	MPN100741	M350 REPAIR KIT
MHM350SK	MPN100751	M350 SEAL KIT
MHM365MRK	MPN100761	M365 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM365MSK	MPN100769	M365 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM365RK	MPN100743	M365 REPAIR KIT
MHM365SK	MPN100754	M365 SEAL KIT
MHM37MRK	MPN100868	M37 MULTI REPAIR KIT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MHM37MSK	MPN100897	M37 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM37RK	MPN100808	M37 REPAIR KIT
MHM37SK	MPN100835	M37 SEAL KIT
MHM50MRK	MPN100875	M50 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM50MSK	MPN100900	M50 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM50RK	MPN100810	M50 REPAIR KIT
MHM50SK	MPN100837	M50 SEAL KIT
MHM51MRK	MPN100877	M51 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM51MSK	MPN100902	M51 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM51RK	MPN100812	M51 REPAIR KIT
MHM51SK	MPN100840	M51 SEAL KIT
MHM75MRK	MPN100879	M75 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM75MSK	MPN100904	M75 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM75RK	MPN100814	M75 REPAIR KIT
MHM75SK	MPN100842	M75 SEAL KIT
MHM76MRK	MPN100881	M76 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHM76MSK	MPN100906	M76 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHM76RK	MPN100816	M76 REPAIR KIT
MHM76SK	MPN100844	M76 SEAL KIT
MHP15MRK	MPN100847	P15 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP15MSK	MPN100882	P15 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP15RK	MPN100784	P15 REPAIR KIT
MHP15SK	MPN100817	P15 SEAL KIT
MHP20MRK	MPN100849	P20 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP20MSK	MPN100884	P20 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP20RK	MPN100787	P20 REPAIR KIT
MHP20SK	MPN100821	P20 SEAL KIT
MHP25MRK TYPE 1	MPN100851	P25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 1
MHP25MRK TYPE 2	MPN100852	P25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 2
MHP25MRK TYPE 3	MPN100853	P25 MULTI REPAIR KIT TYPE 3
MHP25MSK TYPE 1	MPN100886	P25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 1
MHP25MSK TYPE 2	MPN100887	P25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 2
MHP25MSK TYPE 3	MPN100888	P25 MULTI SEAL KIT TYPE 3

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MHP25RK TYPE 1	MPN100789	P25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 1
MHP25RK TYPE 2	MPN100798	P25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 2
MHP25RK TYPE 3	MPN100799	P25 REPAIR KIT TYPE 3
MHP25SK TYPE 1	MPN100823	P25 SEAL KIT TYPE 1
MHP25SK TYPE 2	MPN100824	P25 SEAL KIT TYPE 2
MHP25SK TYPE 3	MPN100825	P25 SEAL KIT TYPE 3
MHP30MRK	MPN100858	P30 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP30MSK	MPN100892	P30 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP30RK	MPN100803	P30 REPAIR KIT
MHP30SK	MPN100830	P30 SEAL KIT
MHP315MRK	MPN100756	MP315 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP315MSK	MPN100762	P315 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP315RK	MPN100738	P315 REPAIR KIT
MHP315SK	MPN100744	P315 SEAL KIT
MHP31MRK	MPN100860	P31 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP31MSK	MPN100894	P31 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP31RK	MPN100805	P31 REPAIR KIT
MHP31SK	MPN100832	P31 SEAL KIT
MHP330MSK	MPN100764	P330 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP330SK	MPN100746	P330 SEAL KIT SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP330SKD	MPN100747	P330 SEAL KIT DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP350MSK	MPN100766	P350 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP350SK	MPN100749	P350 SEAL KIT SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP350SKD	MPN100750	P350 SEAL KIT DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP365MSK	MPN100768	P365 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP365SK	MPN100752	P365 SEAL KIT SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP365SKD	MPN100753	P365 SEAL KIT DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
MHP37MRK	MPN100867	P37 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP37MSK	MPN100896	P37 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP37RK	MPN100807	P37 REPAIR KIT
MHP37SK	MPN100834	P37 SEAL KIT
MHP50MRK	MPN100874	P50 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP50MSK	MPN100899	P50 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP50RK	MPN100809	P50 REPAIR KIT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MHP50SK	MPN100836	P50 SEAL KIT
MHP51MRK	MPN100876	P51 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP51MSK	MPN100901	P51 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP51RK	MPN100811	P51 REPAIR KIT
MHP51SK	MPN100839	P51 SEAL KIT
MHP75MRK	MPN100878	P75 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP75MSK	MPN100903	P75 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP75RK	MPN100813	P75 REPAIR KIT
MHP75SK	MPN100841	P75 SEAL KIT
MHP76MRK	MPN100880	P76 MULTI REPAIR KIT
MHP76MSK	MPN100905	P76 MULTI SEAL KIT
MHP76RK	MPN100815	P76 REPAIR KIT
MHP76SK	MPN100843	P76 SEAL KIT
MIFP-1135	MPN400115	SHAFT P20 SPECIAL
MPIR-SK30	MPN101476	PIR-SK30 SEAL KIT SINGLE
MPIR-SK50	MPN101477	PIR-SK50 SEAL KIT SINGLE
MPM1024-515	A00-94-13018	DOWEL PIN
MPM1025-22LPV	A76-32-22699	MH75 HOUSING2" SF X 3/8" ORB
MPM1026-LPV	A76-24-01703	MH76 UNLOADER REAR COVER
MPM-1032-235V	X81-22-13903	MH UNLOADER PUMP P.E.C. SEAL
MPM-1032-618	MPN095256	O-RING (HOLLOW DOWEL)
MPM-1040-LPV	A76-75-16000	MH76 VALVE BLOCK ASSY.
MPM-1040-LPV006	A76-95-00001	MH76 METERING SPRING
MPM-1040-LPV008	A76-95-00002	MH76PUPPET SPRING
MPN093121	A33-80-11100	SEAL KIT P330
MPN095203	A25-50-00144	UC1135-SS MUC1135SS SHAFT
MPN095568	A51-24-01551	PORT END COVER,HI FLOW 1.5 NPT
MPN098057	A32-50-05161	SHAFT/GEAR - 315 .750 DRIVE, 1/2"
MPN098058	A32-50-07161	SHAFT/GEAR - 315 .750 DRIVE, 3/4"
MPN098059	A32-50-10161	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR .750 DR1"
MPN098060	A32-50-12161	SHAFT/GEAR - 315 .750 DRIVE, 1 1/4"
MPN098061	A32-50-15161	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR .750 DR1 1/2"
MPN098062	A32-50-17161	SHAFT/GEAR - 315 .750 DRIVE, 1 3/4"
MPN098063	A32-50-20161	MH315 SHAFT&GEAR .750 DR2"
MPN098927	MPN098927	UNLOADER ORIFICE FLANGE - 23 GPM
MPN098927	A75-70-12000	MH75 DIVERTER THRUST PLATE

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MPN099014	A50-50-07999	GEAR SET
MPN099015	A50-50-12999	GEAR SET
MPN099016	A50-50-17999	GEAR SET
MPN099017	A50-50-22999	GEAR SET
MPN100028	A31-22-09000	MH31 MOTOR PEC ASSY
MPV-101	A00-75-20000	AIR CYLINDER
MR-1032	X03-24-13859	37/75/76 ROLLER BRG.
MRK15M	MPN300909	REPAIR KIT MH15 TANDEM
MRK20	MPN300912	REPAIR KIT MH20/MH30 SINGLE
MRK30	MPN301023	REPAIR KIT P31 SINGLE
MRK31	MPN300920	REPAIR KIT M31 SINGLE
MRK315-M	MPN301029	REPAIR KIT M315 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK31M	MPN300921	REPAIR KIT M31 MULTI
MRK31M	MPN301024	REPAIR KIT P31 MULTI
MRK330-M	MPN300941	REPAIR KIT M330 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK330-P	MPN300940	REPAIR KIT P330 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK350	MPN300944	REPAIR KIT P350 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK350M	MPN300945	REPAIR KIT M350 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK365	MPN300948	REPAIR KIT P365 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK365M	MPN300949	REPAIR KIT MH365 SINGLE/MULTI
MRK50	MPN300928	REPAIR KIT MH50/ SINGLE
MRK50	MPN301025	REPAIR KIT P51 SINGLE
MRK50M	MPN300929	REPAIR KIT MH50/ MULTI
MRK75	MPN300932	REPAIR KIT MH75/ SINGLE
MRK75M	MPN300933	REPAIR KIT MH75/ MULTI
MS-1032	X03-24-13349	25/50/51/101/102 ROLLER BRG.
MSK102-25	MPN095058	SEAL KIT MH102-25 (STANDARD)
MSK15	A15-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH15 SINGLE
MSK15M	MPN300907	SEAL KIT MH15 MULTI
MSK20	A20-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH20 SINGLE
MSK20M	A20-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH20 MULTI
MSK25	A25-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH25 SINGLE
MSK25M	A25-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH25 MULTI
MSK30	A30-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH30/31 SINGLE
MSK30M	A30-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH30/31 MULTI
MSK315	A32-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH315 SINGLE
MSK315M	A32-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH315 MULTI
MSK330	A33-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH330 SINGLE

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
MSK330M	A33-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH330 MULTI
MSK350	A35-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH350 SINGLE
MSK350M	A35-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH350 MULTI
MSK365	A36-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH365 SINGLE
MSK365M	A36-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH365 MULTI
MSK37	A37-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH37 SINGLE
MSK37M	A37-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH37 MULTI
MSK50	A50-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH50/51 SINGLE
MSK50M	A50-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH50/51 MULTI
MSK75	A75-80-31100	SEAL KIT MH75/76 SINGLE
MSK75M	A75-80-32100	SEAL KIT MH75/76 MULTI
MSKP50	A50-80-12100	SEAL KIT - P50
MUD-1135	A50-50-00751	MH50 SHAFT 1.125 DIA.SPLINED(6T)
MWA101SK	A11-80-11100	Seal Kit 101 SK
MWA102SK	A12-80-11100	Seal Kit 102 SK
MWB-1685-24	MPN197319	PORT END COVER - P31 PIGGY BACK
MY-1032	X03-24-12743	20/30/31 ROLLER BRG. (#)8482.20
MY-1058-2	A25-70-12000	MH 50 DIVETER THRUST PLATE
MZR-0024-XL	A75-50-00244	MH75/76 SHAFT1.25 DIA.SPLINED XL
MZT-0024	A30-50-00239	MH30/31 SHAFT 1 DIA. SPLINED (15T)
1/2"X12' B7 THREADED ROD	X44-10-13000	THREADED ROD 1/2" (B7) (INCHES)
5/8"X12' B7 THREADED ROD	X44-10-16000	THREADED ROD 5/8" (INCHES)
	MPN102428	TOGGLE SWITCH W/DETENT
	A00-75-12151	DRY VALVE ASSY WO/CYLINDER - 1 1/2"
	A00-75-12201	DRY VALVE ASSY WO/CYLINDER - 2"
	A25-50-00148	MH25 SHAFT 1.250 DIA. KD
	A30-50-00228	30/31 CNTL SHAFT .875 DIA SPLINED
	A51-24-01442	PORT END COVER, HI FLOW 1.25 ORB
	A51-24-01552	PORT END COVER,HI FLOW 1.5 ORB
	A51-34-20551	GH 2.0 HI-FLOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" NPT
	MPN090583	C101/C102 BOX
	MPN095044	SQUARE BUNA CORD 70 DURO 0.099"
	MPN095522	FITTING, FLOW CONTROL
	MPN099193	MH20/30 JOURNAL ROLLER BRG.
	MPN099194	MH50 JOURNAL ROLLER BRG.
	MPN100845	102 & 101 C REPAIR KIT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
	MPN100846	102 & 101 G REPAIR KIT
	MPN101005	VALVE BLOCK ALUMINUM
	MPN101006	CHECK VALVE
	MPN101841	BUSHING SPACER
	MPN105471	REAR COVER - PL51
	MPN105472	RELIEF VALVE - PL51
	MPN105532	"A" MOUNT - PIGGY BACK COVER
	MPN105533	MH20 SHAFT & GEAR SET - 13T CD25*
	MPN105978	THREADED ROD 3/8" (INCHES)
	MPN105991	SEAL KIT - 330 MOTOR - MINOR
	MPN105992	SEAL KIT - 330 MOTOR - MAJOR
	MPN107203	REPAIR KIT M350
	MPN107204	REPAIR KIT M330
	MPN107498	SPRING RETURN KIT FOR C101/C102
	MPN107626	MHG 101/102 SPRING
	MPN197320	MH31/30 SHAFT CONNECTOR PB (9 T)
	MPN300936	REPAIR KIT P315 SINGLE/MULTI
	MX73503NS	SHAFT SEAL NO SPRING TYPE
	X41-11-09076	HEX BOLT G8 3/8"-16 X 3"
	X41-11-11032	7/16" X 1 1/4" UNC HH GR8
	X41-11-11051	HEX BOLT 7/16" X 2"
	X41-11-11057	HEX BOLT G8 7/16" X 2-1/4"
	X41-11-13191	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 7 1/2"
	X41-11-13216	1/2" x 8 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
	X41-11-13254	HEX BOLT G8 NC 1/2" X 10"
	X41-11-16229	HEX BOLT G8 NC 5/8" X 9"
	X41-11-19159	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 6 1/4"
	X41-11-19191	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 7 1/2"
	X41-11-19197	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 7 3/4"
	X41-11-19210	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 8 1/4"
	X41-11-19292	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 11 1/2"
	X41-11-19305	HEX BOLT G8 NC 3/4" X 12"
	X41-12-11032	7/16" X 1 1/4" UNC SHCS GR8
	X41-12-13032	1/2" X 1 1/4" UNC SHCS GRB
	X41-12-14121	9/16" X 4 3/4" SHCS
	X41-15-13044	1/2" X 1 3/4" UNC FHSC GR8
	X41-23-06010	M6 X 10 SOCKET SET SCREW NC
	X42-16-30010	NT06 MNT06 HIGGINS NUT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
	X44-10-14000	THREADED ROD 9/16" (B7) (INCHES)
	X44-10-19000	THREADED ROD 3/4" (B7) (INCHES)
	X45-16-30000	W06 MW06 HIGGINS WASHER
	X45-17-10003	LOCK WASHER, HI COLLAR - 3/8"
	X45-17-15004	MHC101/102 DETENT CAP LOCK WASHER
	X45-29-10002	FLAT WASHER M10
	X81-11-13903	O'RING FOR"M" SERIES
	X86-11-03203	QUAD RING
	X89-76-02706	30 EXTRA SERVICE RING SOLID
	X89-76-03305	50 EXTRA SERVICE RING SOLID
MPMV24	A00-75-12150	DRY VALVE ASSY 1 1/2"
MPMV32	A00-75-12200	DRY VALVE ASSY 2"
M391-2583-079	A11-60-40000	MH101/102 DETENT SPRING RETAINER
	A11-80-40100	SEAL KIT AIR CYLINDER
M302-8020-127	A15-32-20331	MH15 GEAR HSG 1" NPT X 1" NPT
M302-1134-029	A15-50-00224	15H SHAFT .875 DIA SPLINED (13T)
M303-1000-301	A25-50-00224	M25 SHAFT 7/8"-13 TOOTH EXTRA LONG
M303-1133-001	A25-50-00500	MH25 SHAFT CONNECTOR CD1
M312-1133-001	A30-50-00500	MH30/31 CONNECTING SHAFT CD1
M312-2917-130	A30-50-17221	SHAFT & GEAR SET - MH30 - ONE/S
M0000025744	A31-20-03000	MHP31 PEC THRU-DRIVE
M326-8116-100	A32-33-16000	GEAR HOUSING - P315 (PUMP) 1.62
M326-7600-100	A32-40-31000	MHP315 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH 1OUT
M326-1133-001	A32-50-00500	MH315 SHAFT CONNECTOR
	A32-50-16262	MH315 SHAFT & GEAR SET 11T 1 5/8"
M324-5123-401	A33-10-41222	MHM330 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD97
M324-5133-402	A33-10-41432	MHM330 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M324-3100-100	A33-23-10000	P330 PORT END COVER W/ BUSH
MA33-23-12000	A33-23-12000	MHP330 PEC SIDE PORT C/W BUSH BLANK
M324-1133-001	A33-50-00500	MH330 CONNECTING SHAFT
M323-3122-100	A35-22-10000	M350 PEC BLANK W/BUSH
M323-3100-100	A35-23-10000	MH350 PEC NO C/W BUSH BLANK
M323-3110-100	A35-23-12000	MHP350 PEC SIDE PORT C/W BUSH BLANK
M323-3154-099	A35-23-14000	MHP350 PEC SAE"A" CW W/BUSH
M323-3154-100	A35-23-16000	MHP350 PEC SAE"B" CW W/BUSH
M323-3164-100	A35-23-17000	MHP350 PEC SAE"B" CCW W/BUSH
M323-8210-100	A35-32-10000	MHM350GEAR HOUSING 1" BLANK
M323-7600-100	A35-40-31000	MHP350 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH 1OUT

General

Gear Pump & Motor Parts Listing Cont.

Alternative Part #	Metaris Part #	Description
M323-7800-100	A35-40-32000	MHP350 BRG. CARRIER C/W BUSH 2OUT
M323-1133-001	A35-50-00500	MH350 CONNECTING SHAFT CD1
M322-5123-201	A36-10-21222	MHP365 SEC 2 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD97
M322-5123-202	A36-10-21232	MHP365 SEC 2BOLT CC/W BUSH CD98
M322-5133-201	A36-10-21422	MHP365 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42
M322-5133-202	A36-10-21432	MHP365 SEC 4 BOLT C C/W BUSH CD78
M322-5133-401	A36-10-41422	MHM365 SEC 4 BOLT B C/W BUSH CD42
M322-3120-100	A36-22-12000	MHM365 PEC C/W BUSH SIDE PORT
M322-3100-100	A36-23-10000	MHP365 PEC BLANK W/BUSH
M322-3110-100	A36-23-12000	MHP365 PEC SIDE PORT W/BUSH
M322-3154-100	A36-23-16000	P365 PEC PIGGYBK SAE B CW W/BUSH
M322-7600-100	A36-40-31000	P365 BC 1 OUTLET W/BUSH
M322-3150-100	A36-40-33000	P365/330 BC CW W/BUSH PB (PHASE 2)
M322-1133-001	A36-50-00500	MH365 CONNECTOR SHAFT CD1
M313-1500-001	A50-50-00143	MH50/51 SHAFT 1.25 DIA. KD(5/16)
M313-1133-001	A50-50-00500	MH50 CONNECTING SHAFT CD1
M316-1133-001	A75-50-00500	MH75 CONECTOR SHAFT
M316-2910-650	A75-50-10141	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR1 1/4"RD 1" CD11
M316-2910-150	A75-50-10241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1" CD7
M316-2912-150	A75-50-12241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/4" CD7
M316-2915-150	A75-50-15241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 1/2" CD7
M316-2917-150	A75-50-17241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 1 3/4" CD7
M316-2920-150	A75-50-20241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2" CD7
M316-2922-150	A75-50-22241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/4" CD7
M316-2925-150	A75-50-25241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 1/2" CD7
M316-2927-150	A75-50-27241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 2 3/4" CD7
M316-2930-150	A75-50-30241	MH75 SHAFT&GEAR 14T 3" CD7

Hydralex Global - A Recognized Global Leading Provider of High Quality Hydraulic Components



Products We Offer

- Inline Piston Pumps
- Radial Piston Pumps & Motors
- Bent Axis Piston Pumps & Motors
- Fixed Volume Vane Pumps
- Variable Volume Vane Pumps
- Gear Pumps
- Vane Motors
- Axial Piston Motors
- High Speed Motors
- Servo Motors
- Orbital Motors
- Directional Valves
- Flow Control Valves
- Pressure Control Valves
- Relief Valves
- Check Valves
- Stack Valves
- Servo Valves
- Proportional Valves
- PTOs (Power Take-offs)
- Cylinders



Hydralex Global Corporate
48175 Gratiot Ave
Chesterfield, MI 48051
Toll Free: 800.422.4279
Tel: 586.949.4240
www.hydralex.com

Hydralex Global - Michigan	Tel: 586.949.4240
Hydralex Global - Mississippi	Tel: 601.469.1987
Hydralex Global - ON, Canada	Tel: 416.638.6000
Hydralex Global - Washington	Tel: 253.604.0400
Hydralex Global - Tennessee	Tel: 901.794.2462

sales@ahx1.com
sales@metarisusa.com
sales@metaris.com
sales@h-r-d.com
sales@flinthydrostatics.com



Connect with us:



All manufacturers names, symbols and descriptions in this document are used for reference purposes only, and it is not implied that any parts listed is the product of these manufacturers.